
au LLETI N 11848 

33 PAGE PRI NTER SET 

(ASR, KSR AND RO) 

PARTS 

TELETYPE­
CORPORATION 
15151515 TOUHY AVI!NUI!. SKOKII!......INOI. 



BU LLETI N 11848 

33 PAGE PRI NTER SET 

(ASR, KSR AND RO) 

PARTS 

TELETYPE­
CORPORATIONr 

•••• TOUHV AVENUE, SKOKI•• U..I.INO'S 

See IndivldualMCtions for COf¥"lght noticea. "Ift.... 1ft U.S.A. 



, 

J 




SECTION 

574-121-800TC 

574-122-800TC 

574-123-800TC 

574-124-800TC 

574-125-800TC 

,r' 574-126-800TC 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 


TITLE ISSUE DATE 

33 Keyboard (U K) 

33 Typing Unit (UP) 

33 Call Control Unit (UCC) 

33 Reader (UX) 

33 Tape Punch (U PE) 

33 Cover and Table 

4 

*6 

*5 

3 

3 

*4 

September 1968 

May 1969 

May 196f 

September 

September 

May 1969 

1967 

1967 

NOTE: 
·Indicates revised sections 

Bulletin 11848 
May 1969 

Chanae 12 

A 





SECTION 574-121-800TC TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 4, September 1 S68 

33 KEYBOARDS (UK) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Keyboard Basket and Contact Block 2 
2 185801 Modification Kit to Provide locking for Keyboard 3 
3 Keyboard Covers 4 
4 Key tops 5 
5 Key levers 6 
6 Code Bar Mechanism 7 
7 Code Bar Mechanism for Units Equipped with Even Parity 8 
8 Code Bar Mechanism for Numerical Keyboard 9 
9 Reset Mechanism for Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards 10 

10 Reset Mechanism for Even Parity Keyboard 11 
11 Cover for Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards 12 

Numerical Index 

PAINT fiNISH COLOR COOE CHART 

(for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish) 

Color 
Finish Suffixes 

Color 

Finish Suffixes 

Wrinkle 
Finish 

Smooth 
Finish 

Textured 
Vinyl 

Smooth 
Vinyl 

Wrinkle 
Finish 

Smooth 
Finish 

Textured 
Vinyl 

Smooth 
Vinyl 

Beige ET Gray, Federal BV GG 
Beige I Light El HC Gray I Green AB BK GA 
Beige, Rose ER Gray, Light EJ HB 
Black AA Gray, Covert HE 
Block, High Gloss SA Gray, Olive EW GE HF 
Black, Semi G lou· BB Gray, Maritime 
Blue, Aqua EK Deck AJ BJ 
Blue, Brussels light - EC Gray, Oxford EP 
Blue I Medium ES Green, Gray AB BK GA 
Brown, Dark AD Green, Moss EN HD 
Brown, light AC Ivory EM 
Fawn HG Pink, Rose EU 
Gray, Beige GC Turquoise EV 
Gray, Charcoal Al BZ Gf HA White EH 
Gray, Dark G8 Yellow, P ..ntel EG 

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System code. 

r 


C) 1965 by Teletype Corporation. 
AII rights reserved. 
Printed in U. S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

<DCD180040 (Early Design) 

180044 (Part Of Jumper) 

~91229 

185766 

I 

1---82442 (Trip Lever) 

<DThe 180040 contact block and 180046 boil have been redesigned. 
The early design contact block has 10 contact slots, the new 
design 15 slots. The early design boil was 2-17/64 11 in overall 
length, the new design 2-25/64". New and early design parts 
are not idividually inte~changeable, early design parts must be 
replaced in pairs. (See figure 7 for new design) 

®When adding the signal line break feature on keyboard (serial numbers 
48,000 through 58,000) check to see if slot has been provided in the 
frame. ( See figure 5 for keylevers.) 

®Toleronces may vary the amount of flat washers used. 
®180115 Modification kit for the alternate routing of the reader cable 
<1'>184107 Right Contact Block Assembly 

FIGURE 1. KEYBOARD BASKET AND CONTACT BLOCK 

Page 2 



--- --- --

151686--1 

3640~ 

185805---,(JJf;j 
~l 

151a80~ l 
I 
I 

~155755 

182643 
182644 

ISS 4, SECTION S74-121-800TC 

185802 

e 
~--~_J." 

119651 
321895 -<[!J--fJ 

153267 / a­119648 

~/
151721 ~~ /1 

2191 r v 
7002 

FIGURE 2. 185801 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCKING FOR KEYBOARD 

r 

-.fi92538(11/16" DIA.) 
~-~05537(13/16" OIA. ) 

~117608 

<DHas Provision For Power Switch 
in Upper Right Hand Corner) 

r 

FIGURE 3. KEYBOARD COVERS 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-121-8ooTC 

CD 

IDl:l"~ ~l~O~ 
TypjCal_~ '}
Keytop ~7CD ~ 

I 184027- ~~184025 ~ 
Keytop Key top Keytop 


Description Description Description 

Part Part Part 


UNSHIFT SHIFT Number UNSHIFT SHIFT Number UNSHIFT SHIFT Number 


A 180181 P @ 180180 8 (1)184341 

A SOM *183891 

A 0)184343 9 
 0)180168


Q XON *183888 1
9 184342 

B (1)180194 Q X-ON 184869 

B '184344 Q RLF 185160 0 180169 


C 180192 R TAPE 180174 180374~ 
C <D184345 R 180260 180170 

C fTX 185165 R FS 185161 < 180197 


> 180198 

D EOT 180183 S 180282 , + 180199 

D CD 180278 / ? 180200
S X OFF 180182 

D 1 184346 S X OFF *183892 • 180205 


(No Symbol) 180299 

f WRU 180173 T ~ 180175 180336 

E 180259 T 180261 .. 180335 

E WRU *183889 T PR 185162 180418 


180419 

F RU U 180177 / •
180184 184895 

F 180273 


V 180193 RUB OUT 180201 

G BELL 180185 RETURN 180202 
 ;,
G 180274 W 180172 LINE FEED 180203 

G BEll *183890 HERE IS 180206 


X 180191 BREAK 180207 

H 180186 REPT 180208 

H BS 185163 Y 180176 ALT MODE 180257 


ESC 180382 

TAB 180178 Z 180190 EOT 180440 


180262 DIV 180441 

(i) 180160 STORE 180442 


J 180187 TYPE ORD
184334 180443 
180264 180444SECT 


K VT 180188 SHIFT 180061 

K 180280 2 180161 181253
CTRL 

2K C 180383 (1)184335 <1>181971CTRL 

(1»)84815
K I 185090 FS 


3 I 180162 Q)184816
GS 
L FORM *180189 3 (1) 184336 (i)184817RS 
L 180281 US (i)184818 

L "- 180385 4 $ 180163 CLR KYBD 184734 


L FORM 185164 4 CD 184337 CTRL 185159 

TAB 180373 


M 180196 5 % 180164 


NOTE:
M ::J 180384 5 <D184338 

M I 185093 
 All Keytops are gray with white , 
 6 & <D 180165 
 chal'Octefl except as noted.
N 180195 6 184339 

N BLK 185092 
 *GIOY Keytops with yellow chaltlcten.
$Used on Numeric Keyboard.N A 185150 7 Q) 180166 
0 180179 7 184340 
 Used with parity contral. 

0 ---r 185089 


8 180167 
 ,
f..LG.U RE .... 1CEYlOPS 

Paae 4 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

r 


~181975 
~ (Parity Control) 

165760 

'-....180072 
(Break-Signal Line) 

180064___ I 
(Rept. ) 

""180078195307 
----(Rept. Self-Contained) 

180078",,~ 

(Here Is) 

<D Used in Bottom Row. 
(]) Used in Second Row. 
<DUsed in Thrid Row. 
® Used in Top Row.

@183236 
<DUsed in Numeric Keyboard (Botton Row), 

1800S4 @Used in Numeric Keyboard (Second Row),U, \ 
(f) Used in Numeric Keyboard (Third Row).~(S"C.l ~180069 
®Used in Numeric Keyboard (Top Row),(Break Extemol Circuit) 

FIGURE 5. KEYLEVERS 



SECTION 574-121-8ooTC 

I 1180083180096~ ~ I 
185798~ 84575~ ! I 

1180030~-J 182239 11'\ 

'-V195309 
180032 ~ 18oat' 

/' 18003~~<_ /'/' 
t1 8J ~-..// 

~ 9 

<::: ---tD\ <D18579~1 
l -- ~-, -.--~-~ 

1801~J ~\ &..~~lB1310 
'" jII 180029 

180057~ 

1/ <DUsed on Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards. 
Note: ~ 

Number in parenthesis indicates number stamped on bar. 
N~~ . 

The 180076 "T" levers associated with the 180025 shift 
code bar and 180077 control link have been replaced' by 
181310 "T" levers. 

FIGURE 6. CODE BAR MECHANISM 

Page 6 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

(i)181962_ .92180099 183951 
18604 ~~..r I 

®180099 186051 	 9 ::~~~181961
I 	 \ h--__ I ~181963-~J181964 ~tJSV-' II 	 I®181966, <lib> 181964_~~--.m180093 

® ~)1-181968. 1> (i)180071--~~ (i) ,. 
181967, ~ 	 '" 80040 . ) ~_180075 I 
~ 	 \,!,II (New DeSign -- " 180041r 

..tII',-186339 (for shift code bar link) . , , '-18003~1 

-t , r "" __,.,~8196S 180100 Ii ~186419<~~ ,,/,I8OOUy
/ 	 __ - 181310 ...... ~ 

76 

186417 /' \ 180056 t::7:'" ~\ li 180028 /.' \ 

180043 / 180041 \ C ~ '/ \ 186417
18129 

183951 	 l' 186314 ~-18S798 
83611 (3611) ~~ 182239_ 1800,32 

/ <;). 180068 (8-2) ~ 119653 ' "," 

180055 n~180078 	 ~181960 116332~/f /'-f
9 	 "® 1~3 ? I ,&"">_-..// ~ 	 r

Note: -.,,~ ').....b~
Number in parenthesis indicates 	 _ ~.,. 

number stamped on bgr. 	 ". "'..../A8002~ (8-6\ ~80016 (8-9) n 
/ If 183608 (3608) '\ 

, , 185798 

181310 

~__181241 I 180076 () 

~_7002 ~ fIt\ 18i29 

1 181960 <:r'V 
\ \ 180033 '1/ 
I 0 \ 

119653 ~--'-., '~~ 
Note: 

The 181310 "T" lever associated with the 
• 	 180024 and 180025 shift code bars has 

been replaced by the 180076 "Ttl Lever 

~ ~ ! on the right side. 
182644 182643 180044 1 , 181970 CD 184109 Right Contact Block Assembly 

18/26~ 

.~ \ / 	 ® 184135 Left Contact Block Assembly 180096tIIIJJttr . 182540~;, 
Q)Replaced by 186049 Control Blocking lever 

F I G'U R E 7 • CODE B A -R MECHANISM F 0 RU NIT S EQUIPPED WITH EVEN PARITY 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

} 

83617(3617) 
183634(3,)183619(3619) 

183636(3636) 

183621(3621) 183627(3627) 
183638(3638) D83623(3623) 183644(3644) 

~83640(3640) 
v 1\..;JQ<tV}ji83625(3625) 

~83642{3642) 

182540 

c:? 182726, OOJ 
-----84575 " ­

180044--­
fIIiP ~ ~ 

NOTE: 
Number in parenthesis indicates 
number stamped on bar. 

CD184106 Right Contact Block Assembly 

FIGURE 8. CODE BAR MECHANISM FOR NUMERIC KEYBOARD 

Page 9 




ISS 4, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

180043 
~155753 

-182674 - Green /~ 
~ 182675 - Purple 1
,~ 182676 - Red

V 	 ~ 
180044 (Part of ..............~ r Strap Assembly) 180101""""""­

r 

,/ 
-./' 

7002, I 

181241-.....! 
180041 

98726\ /61085 '> 
~ ,.. 1/; 

161239"'" .,_< -"""", ~'---180031: 101796 ~ 
.'~-'/ I Supplied I

• . I W/116783: ISle::: •~ 	 ~ 
(i)161238 	 I I 

I 
l 

1/7002 
/155752 

I ~____ 181241
t:? 

~ 

0)180044/ (~ 118510 

116C(V4AmPI 
0) Part of 195482 Coble Assembly 
CD184108 Right Contact Bloc:lc Assembly 

FIGURE 9. RESET MECHANISM FOR SELF-CONTAINED AND SOLENOID RESET KEYBOARDS 

poge 9 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

~52893 

'£-110743 

,." -125011
,." 

1$1~-J 
110743/ 

15575S __~ 

(j)181962___ 

~~:-CD!819601~ 1 84196 

(j)181963-~
~80093 

(j)181964----~ 

<Dt80071-~ 
~180075 

CD 184109 Right Contact Block Assembly 
®186408 Modification Kit to Provide New Styl 


Parts for Field Replacement of 184165 e 

Reset lever Assembly 
 ." 

FIGURE 10. RESET MECHANISM FOR EVEN PARITY KEYBOARD 

Page 10 

I 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

151692"" 	 r--_ 
I --_ /162590 
I -- ­'~-- I 	 ­92260~ --- ­ I 
I 
I 

--_ I 

~l 	 --­
/ -......... 	 ......... --.1 r--_
15353 - ­

I -- -"'C),.. 

I 
I 

! 156448/ 
3598 I 

1/2191 	 -_ I 0-153022 
1/,/7002 	 ---.1 

~~ 	 I 
../153021311516"""""'"// 


2191 / 

125011 I 

110434~/-'-_ 
3640""""-- 1-rD 

192191/ 

~181241 

1.--7002 

I 
I 
I 

l 

I 

I 


8:3---35503I 
I 1/ 
'--125015 ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix. 

A 
---181242 

f 
FIGURE 11. COVER FOR SELF-CONTAINED AND SOLENOID RESET KEYBOARDS 

II 
I. 

Page 11 

I 
1< I/ j 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

Part 
Number 

1297 

2191 

3438 

3598 

3624 

3640 

3646 

7002 

8330 


35503 

60669 

61085 

74614 

75750 

80342 

80581 

82442 

84575 

91229 

92260 

93117 

98726 


100337 

101796 

110434 

110743 

112627 

116783 

117608 

118510 

119648 

119651 

119652 

119653 

121245 

124877 

125011 

125015 

125179 

125181 

145321 

151152 

151626 

151629 

151686 

151692 

151721 

151660 

152693 

153020 

153021 

153022 

153103 

153267 

153538 

153539 

155752 


155753 


155755 


156448 

159804 

161236 

161239 

161346 


Description and 

Page Number 


Screw, 6-40 x 2-7/16 Fil 9 

Washer, Lock 3,9, 11 

Wash~r, Flat 9 

Nut, 6-40 Hex 11 

Washer, Flat 2 

Washer, Lock 3, 11 

Washer, lock 9 

Washer I Flat 3,7,9,11 

Washer, Flat 9 

Foot, Rubber 11 

Spring 9 

Washer, Lock 9 

Resistor, 2,600 Ohm 9 

Washer, Insulating 9 

Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex 3 

Spring 6 

Spring 2 

Spring 6,7,8 

Strap, 2" Braided 2 

Washer, Lock 11 

Washer, Lock 9, 10 

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 9 

Spring 2 

Wosher I Felt 9 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 11 

Washer, Lock 9, 10 

Nut, 2-56 Hex 10 

Holder, Fuse 9 

Nut, Speed 3 

Fuse, 1/4 Amp 9 

Ring, Retaining 3,9 

Ring, Retaining 3 

Ring, Retaining 3 

Ring, Retaining 6,7,8,9 

Clamp, 5/1610 Coble 9 

Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 ReI 10 

Washer, Flat 10, 11 

Washer, Flat 11 

Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 ReI 3 

Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 9 

Tie, Cable 9 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 9 

Terminal 6,9 

Nut, 6-40 lug 3,9 

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 3 

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fi I 11 

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 3 

Nut, 4-40 Hex 3 

Screw, 4040 x 1/4 Hex 10 

Guide, line 11 

Spring, Torsion 11 

Bushing 11 

Screw, 4-40 Sel f-Tapping 10 

Washer, Felt 3 

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 11 

Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex 9 

Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2 Lg 

Insulating 9 

Sleeve, 1/8 10 x 1/2lg 

Insulating 9 

Sleeve, 11/64 10 x 5/8 Lg 

Insulating 3,9,10 

Bushing 11 

Spring 9 

Connector, 36 Pt Receptacle 9 

Connector I 36 Pt Plug 9 

Washer, Felt 3 


NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

162590 Shaft 11 180114 Brocket, Left Keyboard 2,7 

163327 Ring, Retaining 6,7,8 180115 Modification Kit 2 

172632 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 10 180116 Keylever 5 

178707 Bumper, Rubber 9 180160 Keytop 4 

190000 Frome, Keyboard 2,6,7,8 180161 Key top .4 

180012 Bar, 'I Rear Code 6,7 180162 Keytop 4 

180013 Bar, '1 Front Code 6,7 180163 Keytop 4 

180014 Bar, '2 Rear Code 6 180164 Keytop 4 

180015 Bar, '2 Front Code 6 180165 Keytop 4 

180016 8or,'3 Rear Code 6,7 180166 Keytop 4 

180017 Bar, '3 Front Code 6,7 180167 Keytop 4 

180018 Bar, '4 Rear Code 6,7 180168 Keytop 4 

190019 Bar, '4 Front Code 6,7 180169 Keytop 4 

160020 Bar, '5 Rear Code 6,7 180170 Key top 4 

180021 Bar, '5 Front Code 6,7 180172 Keytop 4 

180022 Bar, 16 Rear Code 6,7 160173 Keytop 4 

180023 Bar, '5 Front Code 6,7 180174 Keytop 4 

180024 Bar, '5 Rear Code 6,7 180175 Keytop 4 

190025 Bar, '5 Front Code 6,7 180176 Keytop 4 

180027 Cover, Keyboard 3 180177 Keytop 4 

180028 Lever 6,7,8 180178 Keytop .4 

160029 Lever 6,7,8 180179 Keytop 4 

180030 Lever, latch 6 180160 Keytop 4 

180031 Spring, Compression 2,7,8,9 180181 Keytop 4 

180032 Lever, Non-Repeat 6,7,8 180182 Keytop 4 

180033 Shaft 6,7,8 180183 Keytop 4 

180034 Spring, Flat 6,7,8 180184 Keytop 4 

180036 Bar, Universal Code 6,7,8 180185 Keytop 4 

180040 Block, Contact 2,7,8,9,10 180186 Keytop 4 

180041 Spring 2,7,8,9 180187 Keytop 4 

180043 Wire, Contact 2,7,8,9 180168 Keytop 4 

180044 Terminal, Tab Type 2,6,7,8,9 180189 Key top 4 

180046 Baii, Contact Reset 2,7, 9 180190 Key top .4 

180048 Keylever 5 180191 Keytop 4 

180049 Keylever 5 180192 Key top 4 

180050 Keylever 5 180193 Keytop 4 

180051 Keylever 5 180194 Keytop 4 

180052 Keylever, Shift 5 180195 Keytop 4 

180054 Keylever, Space Bar 5,6 180196 Keytop 4 

180055 Keylever, Space 6,7 180197 Keytop 4 

180056 Link, Space 6,7 180198 Keytop .4 

180057 Bar, Space 4,6 180199 Keytop 4 

180061 Keytop 4 180200 Keytop 4 

180064 Keylever, Repeat 5 160201 Keytop 4 

180065 Lever, Line Break 6 180202 Key top 4 

180066 Keylever 5 180203 Keytop 4 

180067 Bar, tl7 Rear Code 6,7 180205 Keytop 4 

180068 Bar, 117 Front Code 6,7 180206 Keytop 4 

180069 Keylever, line Break 5 180207 Keytop 4 

180071 Terminal 2,7,9.10 180208 Keytop 4 

180072 Keylever I Line Break 5 180257 Key top 4 


180075 Terminal, Line Break 2,7,9,10 180259 Keytop 4 


180076 lever, '5 Pulse 6,7 180260 Key top 4 

180077 Link 6,7,8 180261 Keytop 4 

180078 Spring, Compression 5,6,7 180262 Keytop 4 

180081 Brocket, Right Keyboard 2,3,9 180264 Keytop 4 

180082 Brocket, Left Keyboard 2 180273 Keytop 4 

180083 Spring 6 180274 Keytop 4 

180084 Cover, Keyboard 3 180278 Keytop 4 

180090 Terminal, Common 2 180280 Keytop 4 

180093 Terminal 2,7,9,10 180281 Keytop 4 

180094 In$ulator 2 180282 Keytop .4 

180096 Link 6J,8 180299 Keytop 4 

180099 Fastener 2,7,8,9, 10 180335 Key top 4 

180100 Guide 6,7,8 180336 Key top 4 

180101 Wire, Contact 2,9 180373 Keytop 4 

180106 Keylever 5 180374 Keytop 4 

180107 Detent 2 


: Page 12 


http:2,7,9.10


ISS 4, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Descriptian and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

180382 Keytop 4 183620 Bar, Code 8 184338 Keytap 4 
180383 Keytop 4 183621 Bar, Code 8 184339 Keytop 4 
180384 Keytop 4 183622 Bar, Code 8 184340 Keytop .4r 180385 Keytop 4 183623 Bar, Code 8 184341 Keytop 4 
180418 Keytop 4 183624 Bar, Code 8 184342 Keytop 4 
180419 Keytop 4 183625 Bar, Code 8 184343 Keytop 4 
180440 Keytop 4 183626 Bar, Code 8 184344- Keytap 4 
180441 Key top 4 183627 Bar, Code 8 184345 Keytap 4 
180442 Keytop 4 183628 Bar, Code 8 184346 Keytap 4 
180443 Keytop 4 183629 Bar, Code B 184351 Keytap 4 
180444 Keytop 4 183631 Bar, Code 8 184734 Keytop 4 
1809n Plate W/Stud 2,9 183632 Bar, Code 8 184815 Keytop 4 

181241 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 1/4 183633 Bar, Code 8 184816 Keytop 4 

r Hex 7,9,10,11 183634 Bar, Code 8 184817 Keytop 4 

181242 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 5/16 183635 Bar, Code 8 184818 Keytop 4 

Hex 9,11 183636 Bar, Code 8 184869 Keytop 4 

181253 Key top 4 183637 Bar, Code 8 184895 Keytop 4 

181254 Keylever 5 183638 Bar, Code 8 185089 Keytop 4 

181255 Keylever 5 183639 Bar, Code 8 185090 Keytop 4 
183640 Bar, Code 8 185092 Keytop 4181310 Lever 6,7 


181960 Spacer, • 14411 Thk 7 183641 Bar, Code 8 
 185093 Keytop 4 

181961 Terminal 7 183642 Bar, Code 8 185150 Keytop 4 

181962 Terminal 7,10 183643 Bar, Code 8 185159 Keytop 4 

181963 Terminal, Parity 7,10 183644 Bar, Code 8 185160 Keytop 4 

181964 Insulator 7, 10 183645 Bar, Code 8 	 185161 Keytop 4 
185162 Keytap 4181965 Block, Contact 7 183646 Bar, Code 8 

181966 Terminal 7 183647 Bar, Code 6 185163 Keytop 4 

181967 Terminal 7 	 183648 Bar, Code 6 185164 4Keytop 

181968 Insulator 7 	 183649 Bar, Code 6 185165 Key top 4 

183876 Screw, 6-32 Set 10 185619 Frame, left Keyboard 2181970 Link W/Extension 7 
183888 Key top 4 185620 Frame, Right Keyboard 2181971 Keytop 4 
183889 Key top 4 	 185766 Lever 2,3181975 Keylever 5 
183890 Keytop 4 	 185780 Spring, Compression 5181976 Keylever 5 
183891 Key top 4 	 185798 Spring 6,7,8181979 Bracket, Left Keyboard 2 
183892 Keytop 4 	 185801 Modification Kit182239 Lever, Latch 6,7,8 

182540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 183951 Wire, Contact 2,7 185802 Solenoid 3 

6,7,8 184021 Cover, Keyboard 3 185803 Clip 3 

182643 Terminal, Plug Type 3,6,7,8 184022 Keylever 5 185804 Brocket 3 
184023 Keylever 5 	 185805 Lever 3182644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 
184024 Keylever 5 	 185806 Shaft 33,6,7,8 
184025 Keytop 4 	 185871 Screw w /Iockwosher, 8-32)( 3/8 182674 Jumper, 2-1/4" Green 2,9 

182675 Jumper, 2-1/4 11 Purple 2,9 184026 Keytop 4 Hex 2 

182676 Jumper, 2-1/4" Red 2,9 184027 Keytop 4 186049 lever 7 

182726 Terminal, Receptacle Type 6, 184031 Terminal 8 186051 link 7 

7,8,9 184032 Insulator, .031" Thk 8 186314 Spring 2,7 

183236 Keylever, Repeat 5 184033 Spacer, .03511 Thk 8 186339 Spring 7 
184106 Block Assembly, Right Contact 8 	 186346 Shield, Magnetic 10183237 Cover, Keyboard 3 
184107 Block Assembly, Right Contact 2 	 186349 Brocket 10183238 Keylever 5 
184108 Block Assembly, Right Contact 9 	 186406 Lever, Reset 10183600 Bar, Code 7 
184109 Block Assembly, Right Contact 7, 10 	 186408 Modification Kit 10183601 Bar, Code 7 


183602 Bar, Code 7 
 184135 Block Assembly, left Contact 7 	 186417 Wire, Contact 7 

183603 Bar, Code 7 184165 lever I Reset 10 186419 Lever 7 
183604 Bar, Code 7 184174 Switch, SP-DT 10 192191 Knob 11 

183605 Bar, Code 7 1841n Solenoid, Rotary 10 192538 Plug, Button 3 

183608 Bar, Code 7 184179 Brocket 10 193179 Lomp,28V 11 
184181 Actuator 10 	 195307 Keylever, Repeat 5183609 Bar, Code 7 
184182 Plate 10 195309 lever, Non -Repeat 6183610 Bar, Code 7 


183611 Bar, Code 7 
 184186 Switch, Reed 10 195312 Lever, Reset 9 
184192 Plate w/Hub 10 195315 Solenoid w/Plunger 9183612 Bar, Code 7 
184196 Terminal 10 	 195317 Pin 9183613 Bar, Code 7 
184197 Plate w/Stud 10 	 195321 Bracket, Switch 9183614 Bar, Code 8 

183615 Bar, Code 8 184212 Guido 10 195322 Switch 9 
184214 Bracket, Right 10 195332 Bracket, Power Swi tch 11183616 BOf, Code 8 
184334 Key top 4 	 195333 Switch, Pushbutton 11183617 Bar, Code 8 
184335 Key top 4 	 195465 Plate, Mounting 9183618 Bar, Code 8 
184336 Key top 4 	 195470 Insulator, 031" Thk 9183619 Bar, Code 8 
184337 Keytop 4 	 195471 Wi re, Contact 9 

Page 13 



1 

SECTION 574-121-800TC 

Part 
Number 

195472 

195473 

195474** 

195475 

195481** 

195482 


Description and 
Page Number 

Terminal 9 

Terminal, Comman 9 

Panel, Top 11 

Cover, Keyboard 3, 11 

Cover 11 

Cable Assembly 9 


NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part' Description and Part Description and 
Numbel" Page Number Number Page Number 

195483 Plate 11 305537 Plug, Button 3 

195563 Lens, Red 305706 Shaft w/Link 9 


Pushbutton 11 305707 Arm, Reset 9 

195568 Lamp,6V 11 305708 Bracket I Solenoid 9 

195965 Tray, Copyholder 11 311516 Post 11 

198670 Screw, 6-40 Self-Tapping 11 321895 Post 3 


**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Poge 14 

14 Pages 




TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 574-122-800TC 

Skokie, III inois, U. S. A. Issue 6, May 1969 


33 T Y PIN GUN IT (U P) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Platen Mechanism ... Friction Feed 2 

2 Paper Handling Mechanism ... Friction Feed 3 

3 Platen Mechanism - Sprocket Feed 4 
r 4 Platen Mechanism ... Sprocket Feed (Continued) 5 

5 Ribbon Feed Mechanism 6 

6 Carriage Upper Plate Mechanism 7 

7 Carriage Lower Plate Mechanism 8 

8 Carriage Power Ball Mechanism 9 

9 Carriage Drive Bail Mechan~sm 10 


10 Main Shaft Mechanism - Friction Feed 11 

11 Main Shaft Mechanism - Sprocket Feed 12 

12 182015 Clutch Trip Lever Assembly 13 

13 Code Ba'r Basket Mechanism 14 

14 Function Box Mechanism 15 

15 Function Shaft Mechanism 16 

16 Selector Frame Mechanism 17 

17 Clutch and Camsleeve Mechanism 18
r" 
18 Distributor Clutch Mechanism 19 
19 Trip Shaft Mechanism 20 
20 182964 Drive Arm Assembly 21 
2] Clutch Trip Mechanism 21 
22 Answer-Back Drum Mechanism 22 
23 Answer-Back Trip Magnet Mechanism 22 
24 Line Feed Function Lever Mechanism 23 
25 Function Levers 24 
26 185971 Modification Kit to Provide Printer With an End-of-Line Bell 

to Ring on Approximately the 62nd Character 25 
27 185971 Modification Kit to Provide Controlled Single or Double 

Line Feed Feature on Friction Feed Printer 25 
28 Typewheel Chart 26 
29 TypewheeI Chart (Continued) 27 
30 Typewheel Chart (Continued) 28 
31 Formout Meehan ism - Sprocket Feed 29 
32 Later Design Formout Mechanism ... Sprocket Fe" 30 
33 Motor Contact - Sprocket Feed 30 
34 Solenoid Print-Nonprint Reset Mechanism 31 
35 Bose 32 
36 Sub Bases 33 
37 Motors and Electrical Components 34 
38 Cable Components 35 

Numerical Index 36 

C) 1962 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation. 
All rights reserved. 
Printed in U. S. A. Pagel 



SECTION S7.--122-800TC 

~$-;~~~~ 
r:~ 1-"L" ~ r\ \ 

181030)l!f I A---:J" t~ (J .Ie 

~ '"" '-. ~ C!=.l ~ ~""':1810.w 181523 --.­

119651 

EARLY DESIGN 

/181952 

~ 181173 

( ~/ 

/--1
/" I 

/" I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 
7002 "./" 

124177 ~ 
3598~ 

~181045 

--181055 

181052_ 

?W 
/~119651 

./ 0 -181040 
/ 

~181S23 

180798/' 

I 

,I!.;(!.·n';'"
;--' ! ~T~I I !..:::•• -••••. 

A ' I 
L(Ref. 183380 / 

See Fig. 35) 

CD See note 4 in Figure 8. 
<D 185814 set of parts 

FIGURE 1. PLATEN MECHANISM - FRICTION FEED 

Page 2 



ISS 6, SECTION 57 .... 122-8OOTC 

119649 

\ 
/' ft<-.-­
) 

84575 

181501 

181175 

/
124177I ./151722 

.~ 
". (!)--7002( 

119651 I 
I\' I 

) 
". 

,/., 

/181056 

...... "1 

I

i 
I 

I 1810S4Y 
I~/
1,... ... 

FIGURE 2. PAPER HANDLING MECHANISM - FRICTION FEED 

Page 3 



SEC1'ION 574-122-800TC 

119652 ~ 
183351 15244W~ 
~\ ----- ­ \ .0 152441 

'---- ­ ~e \ 
;=~-................... ---- ­ __~ 183341 

183341 183338 

o 
/

183349 

--183317 

198670

/ --@J 124681 
/' I / ,­
~ 7002 Q),,-'-::/---n ~ 183346 

".~ 183~~~318'-uG ~_lri~~!5 15172~-'. 'c~,..@
,/ ............ \t. 1241n­". 

, - ~- 181242 7002-~/119649 \ /'119651­ -1' I ". \183336,­ r ~ 

- ,/,/ 18S989---- ­ / 183316 ~ 7002

----' / ~,-
///1 ~'-181040 

/ 181523( ,~__
I I 

I 

II 
I 
I 

) 
I~~~ 

:~.. r>."\
"'c:..V ... __ 

1t::J. -

183309 

,-'- ,- II
//


1,-" I 


I~'- 74722 I
(../ / I 

183442- 181242 (~1 I 


\ ~ I I 

AfIIIY' / I I 


I \:7 I 


"\ I 

119651 " (.". " I 3598 ; 


I I ,-;/ ~ (

'~\ I
I I 

I 1241n ) 


: 183438 \:y~ . 
L.­

Q)184280 Knob AsMmbly
181041 


FIGURE 3. PLATE N MEeHAN ISM - SPROCKET FEED 

Page .c 



ISS 6, SECTION S74-122-800TC 

.<D 183443",, ­

7002 

1812~/ 

-----m.183862 
,.....(J)183861 

",31636 

r""' __ 

I -­I -­-­

181045' 

-------­ -----­

180798--' 
I 

180798--' 
I 
I 

-----­

.....
-.::' -........r;r.. 

v
(Ref. 183380 
See Fig- 35) 

__181193 

(EARLY DESIGN


I /(Ref. 183380 

~ SeeFig.3S) 


~ 
I 

<D 183445 Contact Auembly 180798-j Q) See note 4 in Figure 8 

FIGURE 4. PLATEN MECHANISM - SPROCkET FEED (CONTINUED) 

Page 5 

http:SeeFig.3S


-

SECTION 574-122-800TC 

~181124 

EARLY DESIGN (See Note) 	
1
I 

I 


(Ref- 180541 ..:'\ I 
See Fig- 6>--.. ....... --"':r-.. (~"i I 

,...~....·'!'..1\tij: .... ---..J\,';1';"""' 11 ;';,0 

......;:t~) I cb I 

"I • 


L_ 110743---.: ~ I ~--"""181120 

119653 ---_ '" -181122
-----efp) 1 3599- ---., I a,,,,- __181121 


J
I 110743--t ,' 	 ~"-110743 (f) 490..... 
, "151737 ---f 
I 1&111~1 ___'19651 I 

' 153267- I r"-_ CJ)181955 ~ I180798 181119 ~ 
I 	
~ 

\ 181118--' 

~81072L_ /85799 ') 

' 
~80798 I ---_ 


L --_ ~ef' 180500 

---_ (Ref. 183380 1 See Fig. 7) 


I _ -....., See Fig_ 35) I 3598\ 


_181084 !~ r-r:~:'''",_ ~~\\..~I //1 ..-:1~, i7~~LL~~~'-~~~ ~ 181326___~ 
I /'· "'(. I I' T,. ,:-... Po.. 

.J' I • ' I \ I ,.: v: ,'" , 	 112634____...,I

I , •• 1 ,I ."~' , ~.-.....,/ I ....... I • • '-:-" ~ -;.;~. 3608-~'. ¥ 6' • " 

• 

t, 
I' 

II ,". ",''''''''i~7"';> ~j,---~:\.~........... I f'-'i'~; 151629· ..t.,..~ ;~ 1 '\ "..\~.;~ --~_ I 
• ''C':j --'" ......;.... I'''' .' J .... x r W') --J--ri I \......,s; 	 __ . w __ ~~:l ~ 181327 


\ :-..,.......... ',; CD124681--8 ...........':....... 'I ....';J 7002 ~ 

• " ........_, ,I T 	 ~~ , ~
! :: ' ..-...,:..." ~180744 ,/'/ .::... ; --180489 181312/ 	 .~. 
~ I "- I ..... ~80498 1-_ 	 I}
: : ----{Ref. 183380 	 ..... / I --_ 180547 
, 35) I /' .I --_ 	 I ~ : See Fig. I <_ :181957 (151 T) --_ I 

: : I r-_ V ......... 181075 (127Y) --_ I 

• I I I -- ..,. I 	 _
i : l:..=-=-........:t.::"1 ----~ I I ---1 

: I! '--"-_':".i®181957 (151T)t"' - -- I Note: Early design parts are no longer aVaifable. Order 18347~

r:!o;: ! ,:";,: ;~ 181075 (127T~ - --_ 181243 I Modification Kit (parts marked with <D in this figure and

! i l : Ti 181092~. figure 6) when replacing early design parts.
153799-------J
\,....1..................... : I (Early design) / (Early design) 
....1 	 / IV 	 -....~ ®182056 Modification Kit to convert Model 33 Printer to 12 spaces,-

t. 

---)I' per inch Horizontal Spacing. Also includes 181954 Typewheel. 

2669-. 181093 ___~ 186175 Specification 50448S 


11262~-. (Early design) [J' 	 (New design) ®Early design _ no longer required with redesigned 181084 

FIGURE 5. RIBBON FEED MECHANISM 

P.86 



ISS 6, SECTION 574-t22-8OOTC 

151693-1 
TYPEWHEEl(See charts on pages 28, 29 ond 30) 

35?9---e 
1107-43-. 

104807~
I 

180555 ._2191I ($_7002 

180552j ~~I/180610
: Q Not Perpendicular 

124177­ " I ~ I 

180554 .... ) 180506 ~-(J) 7002

I ~~--~-- V: EARLY DESIGN 

L :~--:r I 180554 f. 
I--~/ $.........(1)152893
~I " -"""':"110743,"¥ :~(J)182157 

I I 

1180S81~~-L-180591 
1180591 ___-OV : 
I '! ~ 
1 ~ I <1>182155 

L """"'--Q.> 182156 

(jJI I 

(Ref. 180503 ~ 
See Fig. 8) 

" 

---~ 
J ........ -­r /,''' I \ 

.. .,./ 180505 
(....
I 

: ~18~4151152'1 

I .. + 
: 0 ~ 180549 I 

I I 
1 I . 

I ' 

l "--~-iI : 
180534 

I 
~~181242 

I '-_ 

® --l--7oo2 -- .... __ _ 

---_ --"'_ - .... ............ ..... ..... 
~~~~ ~ 

I 

I 
1 
II 

II 
I 

I 

I

L; .... ; 


I 
I 
IL 

EARLY DESIGN 

........~i180518 

I I - I .....' ~___ _ 

/~ ~laor-~// 18056~-:1~~~~~~ 
(Ref. ~805oo 0 -__ _ 180563 ---~, I/J,~~r J -.. ...'/ 
See FIg. 7) -_ \ / ......../'/' --- -I.... ..../' -_ 119649 ........
« -- (Ref. 180500 ........ 


<f) '-....124177 Se. Fig. 7}.. ........
r 
05 2 

119651 .............
I 18 0 --~Q I ....3598 ~ /, .... 

" 

180540 

FIGURE 6. CARRIAGE UPPER PLATE MECHANISM 

Pgge 7 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

r-- ­

180540 t'''-''', , , "'~""""""'180520(Ref. V:-d' 


See Fig. 6)-" , 180508
\; 
, 
Ail 

I 
119649___,,~ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I181241;. ............180595 

7~02 Wi]80558 
I ---- I "I ----- J 12/'77 180492" e I 
i 3598-.,1'1 ( ~22 i 
I 11~9 ~J~~I! ~1 
I -i&.a 185986 180493 --:W~" I ;///' I
L 185.;e;- , .......,'...., ~I 8 751 ",;",/ I 
-__ 119652 I I IL'" 

___ II I--_ .... 

--11 ",;'" 180517 : I 
I I ,;'" .119649 I I 
I I ",,,(Ref. 180501" I I 

180479 I, ;// See Fig. 6) -----~~'80486 I I 3598 
119649 , I L~'T ___""";~ ~ ,,--.... I I 124177~1 

""" " ...... ' I ,,--- I I ............
/It 'f' ,,-;... I ~180508 - .......... -~~-.--~ I "t»- 11965~.' ",," 

~ I • •18(W70 /' - I 11964~; ~-
180538 ___~_: 119652 / I 


I ~2.4177! 1800184_:::J. 18~9 180539 ! 


! 1f.180476I 180496~~~ ! 

I I 119652............... ",. ~ \.F-180483 : 

r--..... I I ~~.' /(Ref. !80469 I 119651 
I ..... _-- ..... __ ! I ~ See Fig. B) I I 
I -- I /'" ,I ",;'" : 119649 I 

--180477 l ,,// 180557 I :"...e/ - ­~I..- ... 
"'..... I W L. 

t 
~ ' I I "......... 180537' 


181 ~ ~~27 ~;~81323 V~:F::~:/~ 

,.."""tII*' .................... 


",,".,,-/ / 134006 1 ;'1805~11.............-180510 


~" ,," ...... ".. ,' , I 180521 .............. 84575 


/>/ /<~181323L1~ 81731 '180586 
180509: : ,..... ",../,,, I 1241n/ ~-~ Id 18051411t

36\~\,- ~:::// ! ,I 1 ~ I ~_. r{!/~"""""'180513 
__ - I !-- UII r! 11 

(Ref. 183380 ~~' 81731.......... i -......-LJ____ ---~ r 

~ , -........ I -_ I~-

Se. Fig. 35) ~............ . ~' ---- I I -l~ 

....._. 180585'- --.J.--.... -J I 

--_ 180478~ 11 

FIGURE 7. CARRIAGE LOWER PLATE MECHANISM 



ISS 6, S'.ECTION 57..-122-800TC 

r 121018................ 18CM66~ 
110743,--.. ~-... .. _ 
180468...............
e 
180475~O 

180468___e (ReI. 180500 180.467 

IOOC4i See Fig. n" ,.,...~··lt ~[:t:.ia.. ..~?t..r-i!~~ ~ 
.' jJ. · ....1 1. · :r

.~-ll\[~1i~j'rL~r~"'W1I.11?o1I.
12..177-.......... 

3598,,-- tit .... J":r";),~....~-~ I ~D'-- -..~l;t~ ,.....12 .. 177"';:~.. --.,.. ' I I I I I ~~~:t.' ~: Y/~ ... I~III • .... 3598tf... I "'l~""'~"'" ';'1 ~ , I,/ ..-"""i ...,. Ir <••- t' I ---~ IIi 1: I . 

181199~ 

~ II:
I I 

1811, ~ 180503--........... " 180473 .... ) ,II I1 

181191", ~ 
1811~~ 

181196" ,..'<'!!JI 

1811~~ 

,. I I 
... I( ...@: I 

I... I I 
.... I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I ~ 
f I 

I I 12..177 3598 
I I I / 
I :),fIJ­
: ~~ 

~--'-~-",-'e', 1~2"1 
.... " 7002.. .... 

180606 

I ,I , 
I 

I 1 18057..
180487--Ii r8./ 

" , 180576180575,t!!' e/ 
110743__+____ 151880 
3599__• ./ 

r (»180526 
(Early Design) 

<D Use on I.ft sId. onl~ ur. 10) 

®Used with 18399~ (F':ail can only be used 
(I) 180526 Early De5l,~~ S.e Figure, 1 and C 

with 181038 Broc~•• 

FIGURE 8. CARRIAGE POWER BAIL MECHANISM 



SECl'ION 574-122-«»OTC 

~ 
--11\1652 180798_' .-1 " 
'181316 iii 180578" 1 ; .- 1~-~ ~4703 ~180544 "'-'?_I! 

\1_ i 181~· ~ --"@: '6 181241\..,. \ __ ." .". /,158189 3598 ~. 1833801", 
I 320'---' 3598 __ : T ~ ..-_ 77 F"g 35)I 181 12.177;::: 119651 : '-'---1241 See,. 

: 90790 ___\S \ 7oe 119649 ${ 181005 or 18399. 

2/~
11 .- '" .-,./""180798 I.- "'" ~ I ..~_ 
I ..." I.. t' ~ ~/V-(~:~'Fi9. 10) 

1 .- : -1805:1'ock Oxide)18123O~ 
I / / I 184096 , ....: // I...,.... ~~80545 «N'ekel Plate)


L// I ~ I I -, 156558 12.177,
1180463 I ~_. 
-180798 ':: .... __ 119651 119651 "- ~ 81 062",. 

, ' 80682 I I I V"-181078 • ~ 

:, I I I 161346 181076 I
~I 

I I 1*\./""1196-48 ~ ~1 
I I y/ 74701- 1/

/1 : :.. 181067-...... :I, 181230 I I (J) 181091 I~ // I 

.-/// / II II II (1)183996 " / I II / 
I // I I I //
I" I I I . ­
I / I I I /

I~J : '. 1 I ...-(Ref. !B3338~) 90432,1 

---. ...- See F,g. 181065...........
1S6S09-....~ ~0466" 119649 

181082_: ,.. ­ ~/}e'Fi•. 35)181~ l/ I-IIWS / I ~9-~GIl ~r I ~(Ref. 181071 

181068 ..., :~ 
151152--' ./''/ : -"'--181317""'181314110743-e 
2034~-. 

" L,. .... ~14107' II 181 I181319............. I 
 ...... ,...*. -.,,1.L ,./ 3598 / ".--_ 
// 124117 I _ ,.... 

./ // 181089 

/'- 119649 

® 
I 

'th 183994 (Figure 10)
(i)Used w~ h J8,J005 (Figure 10)(f)Used Wit 

FIGURE 9. CARRIAGE DRI VE BAI L M ECHANISM 

Page 10 



ISS 6, SECTION 574-122-800TC 

• __151658 
0/,2191 

181242--' • ...., 

180798 ; ttJ I 199440-W 
/ t2\~181OO7 ~\ I -W 

~ 186247 ~ I 2191~ 
181008 I I ~181000 

I See Fig. 12) / I ®150043~.-4 
. : (j" 181008 J ~ 

" ". ,/(J) 15OO29~" " 

I' ---.~. .; "" ,. Q)151728 I .; /'IJ150241 

(Ref. 183380 I. ,. V ~/~ 
See Fig- 35) I £'Y ~ ", ,. "" g /' ~~ ., 

\ : ~ ,/ ./ ~ <»150044 

r~1:'-181001 " " ". ". $150026 

· .... I "" (i)180806 (Used with 181005)f , J. (.. "" "" '" ®183993 (Used with 183994) 

,y",'" 
"" 

.; 

0."/(,,~:::~(J) )180774 

I () ~---S(J)180808
I .,; .; , LQ)l83999 

I , 

I '<::_ 


I ~150930v :':,". ... : 

~"" tl 0 -(Ref. 1807At6 

119651 See Fig. 15) 


r 

CDEarly Design. Also see ,Figures 8 and 9 

(1)182047 Code bar reset clutch assembly 

Q)183998 Eccentric drive clutch ossembly 

@The 181007 Main Shaft has be.n replaced by a New Oesisn 
186247 Main Shaft. The 186247 can be identified by the 
1/4" x 1/32" boss on the end of the shaft. 
New Design shalt must be used with New Design 
selector cam sleev•• (S•• not. (J) on page 18) 

FIGURE 10. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM - FRICTION FEED 

. Page 11 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

CDlit\. 183998 Eccentric 0 .'111182047 Cod rive Clutch A
'" Q)1834. Ba, R.... CI ,..mbly 
doTh. 183382 M • 92 Line F.ed CI utch Assembl 

186248 M' aon Shalt hal b utch A...nobly Y 

1/4" x 1;;;~ S,",It. Th. 186;; r.placed by a New • 
New De,lgn riot:,' an the .nd of ~':' : 'dentlned byD~ogn 
..lector cam ,Ie: must be used wrtlo N alt.ve. (See note (I) ew Desisn on poge 18) 

FIGURE 11 • MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM - SPROCKET FEED 

'.12 



ISS 6, SECTION S74-122-8OOTC 

, ­I (R.'. 183380 

, S•• Fig. 35) 

(1) Not part of 182015 Assembly 

FIGURE 12. 182015 CLUTCH TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY 

Page 13 




SECTION 574-122-800TC 

,,---182318 (R) 

SLOT 

1 

2 

3 
... 
S 

6 

7 

8 
9 

CODE BARS 

LATER DESIGN EARLY DESIGN 

- -
See above. 

180947 (PS) 180947 (PS) 

182310 (9-1) 180932 (9-1) 

182311 (8-2) 180933 (8-2) 

182312 (9-3) 180934 (8-3) 

182313 (8-4) 160935 (6-4) 

182314 (8-5) 180936 (8-5) 
182315 (8-6) 180937 (8-6) 

I­

10 182316 (7) 180938 (7) 

11 
182317 (8) 

180939 (8) 
@182330 (8-A) 

12 - -

" , 
CD Used with 180948 or 183498 bar 
® All others 
@ Auto CR and EOl bell. By removing tines bar can 

be coded for a 69, 72 or 74 character line 
@ Auto CR and EOl bell on a 69 character line 
CD Auto CR and EOl bell on a 72 character line 
® Auto CR and EOl bell on a 74 character line 
<Z> EOl bell only. 

@ Sets equipped with even parity keyboard 


I 
~~-: . -- <l-(Ref. 183380 
1...... _ :. ': See Fie· 35) 
"0 -..r: 1 

t '-" 
! 

f-- Early Design no longer available 
(See note) 

1­

Note: Numbers in parenthesis indicate stamping on bar. 
Early Design and Later Design code bars are 
interchangeable in sets only. 

FIGURE 13. CODE BAR BASKET MECHANISM 

Page 14 



IS$ 6, SECTION S74-122.;aooyC 

(!) 180792 49420 (&ell and when 157899 Contoct Powl is used) 

SPACE / 


~:~;~~~:SS i 1-86283 /181586 125011 


END OF LINE BELL " '" '" '1 3599 /..., 49420 

END OF TRANSMISSION " I . -~ '181464 / 152893 


ANSWER-BACK ~ .~ : I..., i / 

i 	 110d/43 ",.~L-- :r 18083S 

/ ANSWER-BACK/111 	 L." ," BLOCKING180863 I ,,' 

(Carriage Return) ,) 180n3 ".., 


_~ ,," I. 

180772-~ / ","'/ "'180789 180767 f. cifir 


~--:: i, 	 r" / 180791 \ ~" ~ 
~ 18132-4STOP: ~ / ,~.....~~ 180813/ 


' \ : l1k.9 ~, e / SIGNAL 8ELL.?­

/ : CAR~rl~RETURN h81~Io~-{.y;~ 125252 1 Slot 3 SI:;-- ­
180740 	 : ......1, 'fI'--:-_tir /

: .. //":!~" / 180nl ~184006 

ots 

I ...... I I"~ f/Ll80798
~ ... ..,.",'" 181.461: 1../ / w181286 
....... /: 19(78) I ~183426 

~/l.!.81278181241........... 	 /181460
(fJ: 
I 


.. _. 	 I I 
I
.._­ ~ 

C -., 
~182037® 

181325 I I 

AUTO. CARRIAGE RETURN I 	 / 

1,1 

\183387 LINE FEED 

\ 	 i 
,I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


I 


li98 
I 


I
\ I 

I 

183388 BLOCKING , I 


I 

I 


(J)183425l I I 


1801~~ 	 I 
I 

I


I 
 I 


,I I 
,L___ 

., I 

I 


(J) Used with form-out mechanism 

® 182290 "TO Coli In" ond 182291 "TO Stop on WRU" 


Modification Kits. Also see Figure 25. 
(Specification 50238S) 

180788/ 

(J) Early Design; no longer required 

r 
FIGURE 	14. FUNCTION lOX MECHANISM 

Page 15 




SECTION 574-122-800TC 

A
/1 

I 
I 
I 

.J 
/ 

/' 

180741y: .//'
/' "" 180998 

./""'./ / 
.//'~83425 ~ 

~ /'''''' \ ~ 
./ ~ I 

,/'''''./ ~ ./) ."./"124681 ---<»180755 
././ 181243 I,.... , A OLD STYLE ASSEMBLY/' I //'./ 125015 12-4681:r I ",/' II ......------_______--1 

""./ \ ,till \ f ~ : , / .® 1807~' ~. : 
,/'/ <=_ ~~ I 


./ /' 18 ~Je)) \ 1
--~-- ~/) 124681@186213
/./ 0809\ / 180999 .//'/' \ \ r ~"" \ ,./,"" ~1812-i3' 

I \ /' 125015 I I ~ 
: 180749~" ",/ 181~~"'//'~\. )III~'" 
I \... / 1807.t6 0 t'IlJ!> /W,
I 125015 ","'" /'" 


: 181242 \~' \ ./// ~ 1807~
e,," 
: "~"",/''' ®180m (./ ~"/"'"
I V/ l I 
I /' I ®180m .... J8J/2-i3 
I/,"'" I / 
.... I ",/( ",'" 

: ",'/ /> ./",/ /180798 r.:....~ 
I ....~ // <=~125015
~",,, /,"" --­

. ",,,"'/ I -;JI>'" ~-Ji83390 (Sprocket Feed) 

®18J231 ..... /'./ 180797- !Sq ~.~ 0 ~11807.f8 (Friction Feed) 

..... /' 12~1: 0/ 
",/ \ I Ae 

"'" , I --150930 
",/' 180761 ~./.' "­

,,'" ./ 161~347" \ I ,.." ® 180777 (Friction Feed)
'" 180575 4\/ \'" 

..... "'./ 327323__ ~ : " ~/' "" ./ ".0 \ ! 180743 " •• _183360 (Sprocket Feed) 
..... / 180745 180754 l2) ®

i 98 
/ ""./ '" 124177 \ , "\ 1807~: ~ ,A\ 

(..... \ .., 12~1 180761 180751 I 180798--1, '\ 

125015~. .1') I ~!Ji) ~li742 "~\ .A: ~I ...,/' .'.."~ 0> 125181 

I T I ./ \}fL"
: 180761 , -- - > .. ~L..'::: .J 0>181441 

180752: \ fAY \ / ' 
I ~ AI\.~12S015 119649 I -0>181~ 
I 1!!P. '124177 (Ref. 183380 ~ 


(2J '3598 See F;g. 35) \61 

0> Peculiar to units having low paper alarm 

(1)1862-40 Set of Parts 

®The 180777 Arm has been redesigned from olum- <» Nat available. Orders received for the 180755 Hub will 
inum to steel and requires the new 1 - 1/16" be filled with a 1862.tO SOP consisting of a 186213 Hub'180860 long 181231 Screw. Old screw is I" long. and Q 186214 WCHher - nate new positioning af parts. 

FIGURE 15. FUNCTION SHAFT MECHANISM 

Pos- 16 

http:11807.f8


---- --

ISS 6, SECTION S7.... 122-8OOTC 

®0@t";\
121100-:l~~s0®~ 

/ ~Q9Jr · ~.@" 1~ 
1~0 ~180669 

101386-(1 ~180671 /// 

/'
/' 

./ 

./
./ " 

./ " ./ 

./ " ./
,/ 

./ 
./ 

./ " ,/ 180715 
,/ " 

<----­----> 
./

./
./

./
./

./
./

./ 

./
./ " 

11,---...~_<--­
""--­

"""" -""---""--""­./"""'-----......- ;:>""> /'
/' ./

,/ ./
/' ./180663 

,/ 
,/ /'

./
/' ./

/' ./
./ /' 

,/
./

./ ,,/ 
/.,.//""

/'
./

/'

/'


" ./<-
""-~

,/./ 

(!)Used on '1 Push ," only 
(J)'aloclting l.v. Spring- '180959 

~ Q}loil Spting 

FIGURE 16. SELECTOR FitAME MECHANISM 

,..17 



SECTION 514-122-8OOTC 

~(Ref. 180673 
See Fig. 16) 

/' 180684 

( 
/' 

7002 ~ I 
72509""--::8~ I I 
~567~ I I 

180677I I 
~ U,.,. 

(Ref. 181007 ?7
Se. Fig, IO)~ ..../"t::Y"~180661 

~~--125015 ~, .,' 
, " ~~124177 ,.,../' 

~3598 r 180641 
(J)l(1) 186249 

, 18Q6.f6 

(1)186«)1 Clutch assembly 

(l)The 180641 Selector Cam Sleeve (with plastic bushing) 
has been replaced by a New Design 186249 Selector Cam 
Sleeve (with parous bronze bushing and ail hole between 
start cam and number zero cam). New Design cam sleeve 
must be used with New Design main shafts. 
(See notes on pages 11 and 12 respectively) 

FiGURE 17. CLUTCH AND CAMSLEEVE MECHANISM 

Page 18 



ISS 6, SECTION S7 .... 122-800rC 

r 


r 

EARLY DES tGN 

t t 9652 -....... 181242", 

180992 -.......... ~ 7002'-... (j,) 
~ ,/@

180979 

o 

~~ 
~ 180989 

7001 

I 

----180987 

FIGURE 18. DISTRIBUTOR CLUTCH MECHANISM 

Page J9 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

( 
I 
I 

181241 

,/ 

" 

,", 

Q)182269 Modification Kit to prevent double tripping of the Distributor Clutch by 
the Keyboard, Reader and Answer-Back Mechanism. Also includes the 182239 
Latch lever and the 185766 Lever used on the Keyboard. (Specification 502645) 

(l)Used with units employing 180843 Trip Lever{Figure 23) 
<lUsed with units employing 182276 Trip Lever (Figure 23) 

180798_' 

I 
I 
I 

@ 

(j)182264 

FIGURE 19. TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM 

,..20 




ISS 6, SECTION 574-122-800TC 

(Ref. 180741) 

181231 ___' (ReI. 181045)t
1829~61 ~U>~ 

V I182~~/6?! I ~1',.' 

' ~ 182958 ~ / : 
I 


' ~ 8 , I 


-,,-" ~ 124177~/ ,~ ~ : 


(' 78103 " ~' I 


I ~ 152890~, :
156169 
I 	 -' 
I 	 // 182960 -' 

: /'I;8357~1~ 
I) 

: / I • ,~i / ~ /'

l/';~r Q :/// ~
-"'''''' 3864­

181242 ~eI (eJ'-" ~ LATER DESIGN 	 Y 

t!T \ 	 - ARM ASSEMBL
76461 182964 DRIVE 	 17 

FIGURE 20. 	 151152 1538 

18099@5 A "'-ff/
AC 60 Cycle) 	 8 'i 15~3:---r- 110743-~104752@276M279M295M (24 Volt,(48(115VoV~:\C)DC) 	 -155750:"" 110(43)s) )I,)I AC 50 Cycle) 	 -..- I 

300M (115 Volt, 	 1&.....104752 / -' 

181~liP.. /.83110-'f~ A _ / ~~/;(;~5 
------ ~' I /<!> . I I 

- /--- 180850___ A)!-- : ___ 180844" I i- 185676 	 ~<!> // ____~ 
/<D104807 /i 	 ,. 124117 

(i)110
j
743 /1 /: 180847Xn &/8 101386_

~_110743~ ~ ~/ 2538 iii .'-151880 

'-=~ dLlDI83058<D 130 <D 111J 

<Dl5l152 ----- (!) 1/1 : a a J a II) I I {j:!] /'
<D183062 /~':, , 	 a .., '<I> ia I .~f(!)3598 ® I / /~/~ t: 

Q) 121630 (i) 54 (i) (j) 

/0 v <D183057 / 7 <D 183057 <D (1\ 	 (j) 158'772
J1' I 1830 I I 183053 <D ' 

183059 
- -~ 	 <D 183055 ,'-l:! 183056 '1 i. omitted181279 r ..."l ~ h Magnet COl 	 M 

41732Q)181243 __ ... '" 	 t Assembly Q)Used w en ilable, use 300~::,...o*1®183110 -	 <D 18213 0 t Coil
®82538 ~ 180995 ®U..d 7withC ntaeMagne ®No longer ava<l>124117-~ 

FIGURE 21. CLUTCH TRIP MECHANISM 

Pou.21 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

LEVELS 
876 54321 

MESSAGE DRUM 
(Rear View) 

Character 
Suppression Stop Cam 

Note: 
Twa drums are now available 
180827 without Choracter Suppression Tine 
184149 with Character Suppression Tine 

ROWS 

7 6 5 

ST 
12 

20 

15 16 17 18 <D 183510 Cable Assembly 

(LEFT SIDE VIEW) 

ANSWER-BACK DRUM MECHANISM 

Ref. 180989~ 
• ef.180987 

180995 , ..............-...... . See Fig. 18) 

~ ~ r 
I EARLY DESIGN 
I 180843 

I 
I 

FIGURE 23. ANSWER-BACK TRIP MAGNET MECHANISM 

Page 22 



ISS 6, SECTION 51 .... 122-8OOTC 

r 


18019.. I.INE FEED 

1~499 LINE FEED ON 
ARRIAGE RE1\IRN 

181179 
LINE FEED BLOCkiNG 

... _ '183853 

-	 ,.~--- .. ' -. 
- -" 20 	 / c::&---152893 

110743r 	 ~. 180795 
180798-, 

./ 
v/ 	 I 


I 

I 

I 


..._ (R.f. 183380 

See Fig. 35) 


? CD 184157 Modification Kit t '0 prOVIde automa • ~ 	 S 
• peelfl".".. 504135 toe LF on Cl 

Number In parenthesis ( ) 'nd'I Icates slot number 

FIGURE 24. LI NE FE ED FUNCTION LEVER MECHA NISM 

Page 23 



BREAK THESE TINES ON 
ALL MARKING PULSES 

8 6 7 5 

BREAK THESE TINES ON 

of port. 

order. 
marking pulses. 

is desired. 

SECTION 574-122-800TC 

'" ~181573 ACK, ~--
(i) 181572 (8) WRU ~~ 

<1>186313/ 
END OF TRANSMISSION 

al.181571 (11) X-OfF ~~ 
C!> 181570 (10) X-ON ~~ 
~~ 

181574 
END o.F iNSMISSION 

180793/ 91120 
CARRIAGE RETURN 
PRINT SUPPRESS 
LETTERS SHIFT 
FIGURES SHIFT 
SIGNAL BELL 

~ 

/
® 186468 (15) ANSWER BACK 

~181172 (F) 
END OF LINE BELL 

® 183552 (15)" ANSWER BACK, 
\ 180836 (0) 

\ 

ANSWER BACK 
BLOCKING LATCH 

180838 (15) ANSWER BACK 

(J) 181585 DELETE 

181583 SHIFT IN ~ 
181582 SHIFT OUT '" ~ 
\~ 

181581 ~~ 

PRINT SUPPRESSION ___~~ 


181580BELL~ ~ 
181576RU ~ 

Coding a 180801 Uneoded Universol Function Lever. To perform 
a speeial funetion or eontac::t <:lasure, is to be done before instollotion 

For 8 level usoge starting at pivoted end, the tines are 
numbered 8,6,7,5,4,3,2,1 ond PS, tines 6 and 7 are not in numerical 

Choose the code combination the lever is to respond to. Note 
Break off the straight tines whose number corresponds 

to the marking pulses. Break off the bent tines whose number corre­
sponds to the spoeing pulses. 

PS-Refers to Print Suppression and is broken off when printing 

On eight level codes, break both tines on position 8 unless 
respond to pority level (8th) is required. 

ALL SPACING PULSES 
(i) Part of 182290 and 182291 Modification Kits. S.. Figure 14. 

® ASCII 1967 Cod. 

e» Pec:ul iar to units equipped with automatIc reader control 

® Peculiar to units having two-color printing 


NOTE: Number or leHer in parenthesis ( ) indicates slot nu.r 

FIGURE 25. FUNCTION LEVERS 

Page 24 



ISS 6, SECTION 574-122-800TC 

82532 _-'"' 
""__18130S~ 

~~07 
119 ['i1813001 

EARLY DESIGN 

(Ref. 180788 ,-/ 
See Fig. 14) 

SPECIFICATION 593425 
For units equipped with automatic: 
CRand IF, see Figure 13 

FIGURE 26. 185971 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PRINTER WITH AN 
END-Of-LINE BELL TO RING ON APPROXIMATELY THE 62NO CHARACTER 

r 	 18Sl89~" . [(Ref. 181034 
104807............. 


!If'
@f®' 

'110743 

"'110435 

....... -­ ---- ....... ------ ---­ ---- --..---­
/'

/' See Fie.. 1) 

<....... 
? 

SPECIFICATION 504555 

FIGURE 27. 	 185791 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CONTROLLED SINGLE 
OR DOUBLE LINE FEED FEATURE ON FRICTION FEED PRINTER 

Page 2S 



t 

~ 

"'n 

(j) 
c 

'" "' 
N 

Q) 


-t 
-< 
-v 

"' :E 
:I: 

"' 
r-"' 
n 
:::I: 

> 
'" -t 

l'VfIEWHEEL 

MA 

Me 

Me 

MD 

toIi 

Mf 

MG 

MIt 

MJ 

MK 

MI. 

MN 

MP 

MIt 

MS 

MT 

MU 

MV 

MW 

MY 

MZ 

NA 

NI 

PAIT NO. 

180598 

182280 

182293 

183588 

183599 

183922 

184t1S 

184686 

184688 

IIM689 

1&4690 

1&469. 

1&4693 

1&4695 

184950 

1&4694 

1&4692 

1&4696 

1&4697 

1&4698 

184951 

184952 

184953 

POSlnON 

UNSHIFT A • 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT I 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT I 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT • 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIfT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT • 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 1 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT I 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT I 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT I 2 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT J K 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

C D £ F G H I J 

" 7 8 

3 .. 5 6 7 8 9 <t 

3 " 5 6 7 8 9 

? 

3 " 5 6 ., 8 9 @ 

3 .. 5 6 ., 8 9 @ 

3 .. 5 6 ., 8 9 , 

3 .. 5 6 ., .9 . 
3 .. 5 6 7 8 9 

3 M 5 6 , Q 9 (I 

<:HAIACTEa 

K L M N o , Q a s T U V W x y 1­

C , J t ... @ 

.~& - I A I C 0 £ F G H I : 
~ 

'" ft o It , 
S . ? -< > 

I 1\ 

= : - > & + A I C o £ F G H I ; 

) 'Ib • ? B 

~ ~ ;;a!r 
... -+V 

0 
$ 

· ... ( + C< J K L M N 0 P Q R r 
S . ) ;J > 

~ 

a.. A ~ 1-4 
Cl 

$ 

+ & - I A 
• C 

o £ F G H I ; 

· ? : +­ t 0 

, Ml. & - I A 
• C 

0 £ F G H I ; 

· , :~ t 0 

'" : -'I> & + A I C o £ F G H I ; 

)'Ib S 
? -.. : - > & + A 

• C 
0 E F G H I ; 

) .. S ? H 
= : -> & + A 

• C 
0 E F G H I ; 

) 'Ib $ ? 

--lMz ( ) - * A • T o V W G H ZI<, 
+­= : " 0 

1£ 

1 2 3 .. 5 6 7 • , 0 / - · ; : MA 

f . , S '~ & . ( ) ? > • { + 
. 

A • D G H • 
, S T U V W )( Y Z .­ ) ( s >< + 
J Ie: L' M N o , Q It X W v J.J - '" -. ) + (tID 

t ..... / J - [- @-' : ;

• ~. 

, MF 

v:::> 8 U. 2 p e, ... 
~~ 

/ S T U V W x y z< I ~ • · • @ 
MH 

) K L M N 0 , Q It e Cl C. ( , ' 
MJ 

=:lV /\ .., .- . 10

• MIt 

" 0 ML 

let: 

• t 
- . .. , MN 

/ s T U V W )( y 'z '\. . • • &• ", 

MIt 

<Iv 1­ >­ + 
0 11 10 M5 

£. , S T U V W )( Y Z · ) ( S > < + 

J Ie: L M N 0 , Q I '\.J [ a ... , 
S T U V W X Y Z · ) ( S >1< + 

J Ie: l M N 0 , Q I 'J C · ... 
/ 5 T U V W X Y z 1< I ¢ . .. 

• @ 
MV 

J K L M N 0 , Q It 1,/2 o C. ( Fit ' 
/ s T U V W X Y Z< I I~ • .­

• @ MW. 

J Ie: L M N 0 , Q I 1,/2 0 Ca ( If' 
/ 5 T U V W X Y Z1< I I~ • · , @ MY 

J K l M N o , Q It 1/20 CR ( 1£ , , S C U E F X Y II:. / & S >~A + 

I 2 l 4 N eJ ., 8 It t J C ? · ... 
NA 

+-
8 NI 

1/2 10 ..... 

en a 
(5 
z 
ColI 

I 
~ 

~) ~) .J ,) ~ ~ ~) 




) ) ) ) -j ) ) 

." 

Q 
c 
lIU 
m 

N 
'0 

.... 
-< 
"V 
m 
~ 
:::J: 
m 
m,... 
n 
:::J: 
>­
lIU .... 
n 
o 
z .... 
z 
C 
m 
o 

~ 

NC 

NO 

184~ I~:~r It I* I, 11/41 I I I I I I J I I I I I I I " j'll I lsi I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I INCI 
184955 

UNSHIFT 

SHIFT 

I 
I UNSHIFT J I( L M N '0 , Q R It S • ) ; I'!I( & A - C 0 E F G H I + I S 'r u V W X Y z N(I~ I> ;-J"I4 ~~.7" 

I SHlr, .« - I 2 3 4 5 6 , I'· ~ ,0 _INE 184"" I -" " C i ' , 1 J I
I I 184951 I cHHlFT , •• -!iti •••• •~ •••••••••••• I-til! 0 NFl 

NF "I SHIFT ___ .,.i. ! 2 ! ! ! ~ ! !! I••••• ~ r 
UNSHIFT' , 'I Icn + IU :I­ - N~ 

SHIfT 1-, &J I '~+ « "0 1 2 3 _ { } I / I H , NO 184958 

NH '84959 :~:T I I I I II I I I I I I I I t I I t I I I I ±I f I I f I f I I I t I I 1.1 I I '1 INH 
NI( lM160 ~=T I I I I t I I I f I I·' & 1.1 ,f d f t I I I I t I I I I, 12131.l s I.b1./,1 I~.f ­f ' Ll"kINK 
Nt. 184f61 ~:T II I I I I I I I ·1 1,lfl UJ I I I I I 11 f·1 ( 1)1 I I I 1.1..1·' I I I I I I IINL 
NM 

NP 

1849'62 UNSH.CFT i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ,'. A· C) - ~ & • A • C D E F G HI; S r u V w X ~7'< I ;e. . • , .< NM 

SH'" - ) .. II'? , J Ie l M NO' Q R ID c. ( I. , 
~~ fO 0 ~ 

SHIFT lcC " 1'2 10 
184f63 

NR 184... UNSHIFT I I I I I I I I r I I f I I I I f I I I I I I I I 11 I I 1= rNR 

SHIFT r I I I I I I I I I I I I I r....1 I I I I r 1 I II r~Il\lM) 
NS '84f6S 

UNSHIFT ICfl h.1 ? f INS 
SHIFT I I ,- IT I I . I' I ' I ) I ( Itr 1121 3 , 4 I ~ I 61 718 f ,I " I ,I I· I -J0 

NT 184f66 uNSHIFT IJl Ie r L 1M IN 10 I , ro I R II( I S I • I ) I ; lS.I & IAI • I c: I DI [ I FIG I H II SlTIul V Iwlx I y I z I? I~>G 1,·1 )~, 
SHIFT I I I f I fill ITlLTCI< ITillJ • [5 f611 I-I ,I I" I JI h.1 do 

NU 184f67 
UNS.HIFT I I I I I II [ If INU 

SHIFT 

NV 18496& 

NW 1849169 
~ [ r I I· I I I I s I · '_I d-I- I I. I 2TTT·.J V f wT718'11 Tljf>T- I ' .. f d ? 

NX 184970 U;~T ~ 'I I t I I l I '·1/ I I I I I I J I I I 1 I I I t-H+-t- t t ff-t-i-i.' I I I t INX 

NY 184971 UNsHIFT ­ ~ IVl'r)11II (I# I>I< 
SHIFT '0. \)[, ... 

NZ 184972 UNSHIFT I I , I I I I I I I I I ~ ~ ! t,++ t-t--+-++-+ t-l' t I 1,21 1 t f"t t-t }.) If IlF 
PA 1U'73 UNsHIFT I I l I I I I I I I I I I I I t I I I f J t -f--t +--+-+ I I I I -.J" - .. -.f. • ~ -4-+­$H"T I I I I 

UNSHffT 
PI 184974 

SHIFT I I I I I I I I I I I I-I li=t1 tt11t1-r1t -t -t ­t /t"\ t t t, t--t I I I I I I I I" I 
UN$MIFT 

PC 'U975 
SHIFT .. 

SHIFT I S~:AS ~~ ~X~PT ~IT'oN"'" 
PO '84976 

U""'..'" t f 1 I I I 1 I'.' I I I I I FTi 

i;; 

'" ~ 
'" "' Q 

ColI 

I 
:;.t
• 

i 

i 



'I 

SIr 

." 

a 
c: 
m " 
Co.) .0 

... 
-< 
." 
m 
:E 
::J: 
m 
m,.. 
n 
::J: 
> f.. ... " ~ij-n 
0 1it 
z ... it 
z ~'rc: 
m IIi0 

11,£. 

i~t;' i: _ 
to · 
;' ~J.tI 
f.r.t1 ,.,:\,

iV' t. 
:-1 

It 

! ,a 

TWIWHIIL 'AlT NO. PCIIfTlON 

UNSHIFT 1 2 3 .­ 5 , 7 • , . , + .. . - , It. I 
PI '114'" 

SHIFT . ,0III " 0 

UNSHIFT J K 3 M 5 , , Q , " s 
, J I 

, .. It. I 
PF 184978 

SHIFT ( [ -­< 
UNSHIFT IC L M N 0 , Q II .. J s ? . . + It. I 

PO 114m 
SHIFT , t ••I 

UNSHIFT [J 
PH IIW980 

SHIFT 10 S 11 

UNSHIFT -PJ 114981 
~SHIFT X 

UNSHIFT 
PL 114912 

SHIFT " ­
UNSHIFT 

PM llW913 
SHIFT 

UNSHIPT 0 
'N 114984 

SHIFT - "-' 

UNSHIFT • II c cI • '( .h I I II I 11\ II • P q r,. 114985 
SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 
PI 116070 

SHIPT ....... 
UNSHIFT 0

PT ,.... ., \SHIFT 

UNSHIPT 
PW 184917 

10SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 
PX I"" - ,

SHIFT A -
UNSHIPT 

,y 184_ 
~SI1IFT 

UNSHIPT , . < ( + I & J Ie n 11499D s • ) PISHIFT , ... 
UNSHtFT 

ItA 1..991 
SHIFT .., & I + . 

UNSHIFT
Ie llotII93 

SHIFT 

UNSHIFT 
II) 1...".. •• ••SHIFT 

UNSHIFT •IIF II49!1'6 
SHIFT " f 

UNSHIFT "', " 

RH 114998 
SHIFT S., & : + -

UNSHIFT 

-RJ 114999 
<: ) ( ) 1 ISHIFT 

UNSHIFT 
RL 185000 !at: !ao 1 ASHIFT -

UNSHIFT 
58 1854t 

1\SHIFT -

CHAlACTER 

C D E F o H I I 
, 

5 T U V W x y I 

J Ie L M N 0 , Q II 

T D V W o H Z ~ I 5 C U I F X Y I 

1 2 L 4 N 0 7 8 II 

C D E F o H I : ,.. 5 T U V W x y I 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 • , 

, 
~ ~ 

, 

~ "­
, 

• t " 'II W It Y I 

. I 

1/2 , 

1 , ... V A 

f, 

L M N 0 , Q II I 

/' 5 T U v w x y Z 

0 I 2 3 - ( l 

RD ( , 
" & 

) 

3 5 6 , 
0 1 2 3 - ( ) ( ) 

.., + .. . ... [ \ J 

I 

. 
+ 

0 

D 

, 

10 

0 

/ ) ( $ > < + 

X W v U 
• " P£ 

A > I • , ? -
• \ - ) . I " / A • @ , I -) T ( TM 

.J " 
PH 

PL 

PM

• 
PN 

PIt 

PI 

* 
PT 

10 

P'W 
..., 

PX 

py 

? > - ,. , -.. , (f. 
I 1\ 

c n ? U ~ .RA . / .. , 
Ie 

11 10 

) 

> • IF 

-
c n , U ; • Itt! . / .. , 
10 1\ 

_ RJ 

/ , v t I 

RL 

0 - 51 

• 

~ 
Q 
6 z 
Con 

f!; 
n 

J ,j ~J J ,~ J ~) 




ISS 6, SECTION 57 .... 122-8OOTC 

104807, • .-152893 _ ....._.~,-l~ 
162886 "- 1107«1 ...-:(!} I _- I 

12501I~·~,;){83458 ~.. --L-I~~_~--~~~\2AO 1I070_~=1243 
183436 \\ ''', _---- (@. ~, 7002 _-_..-, : 1~ --€)--­

181141 I 18IU~ __ .. _---"'- _'!,' ':.~IIIIII-C" : _---- \ 1107-43 

~\j) --1 ,--r:-'" .... , ... :!&.~. -- - I 18:W65 \ 151152_.J ..... (1)183411~ ..,- 183467 183384 \PltA- ThIe) .1\. 
. \ ~---~. \ 

7002 i laJ. lD437 183367 r I" - _.----6) ~.. 
I \ I • .-\- IC'7 ",.~ 
: Y"" _ _\). •• ~- ..'1 128357 25011r , 

... ~-- •I 

4708, 

. , 

• 

--

""'-1-.~~- _-~-O ' ~ I (3/32" Dk) I 153537~
__ _ ii) '\. "_. " Spur Gear 7002 114177
~. 
I I =--:.~"~ See chart 

: 128357 I / ~~ 183422 11_ 1I!1651 
l~ 183369 183379 esa11 "~, 151r' t&1e vf~-j 

lalLI 151610 ~ 183378 (411) 183364 0-"" _------ g, 
~~ I 'i ®, "1\ 12.4177 '7..~ 

~104 . "~. Q',ft ~--~;,,:-,-'- 1__:!>-.J--;;-~llHJ i 
, 183-435 ,,~ ~ _ ...~ 128357;:0_------ ~ , 

.... '...... ~~ _-] _--- 172993.. I~',... --~ ------ ~I 1-"- :
4 .. -- ~~ _----- -- I 

• _---- -1aa.31 .- -----7002- 151693 ,,/ _-_..J 
- _--- / lUI77 -- ­,-- ----: -- I -

l _.... -- . 1809S6 IT • I .~ --_... 

..... - 7002 / ~ ':"" I'" ' ~ '~----..... ...... . 
181Ul \ ..... , ,.. _- - - ., ' .... I . 

'.(!)--1 ... _:... -.Q - / /11 ! ,183457 

I I ~- I 18:W32 151629 I <1>183385 
I '.. ..- . (!)::.::..
L~._-- .. (1)183.407 /E'JII 7002 

_ .. --~ 1812«) 

I \ CI) ls:M09 


183377_~ 183429 


~ : 'j 
183884 I -""'183887 12481

6l, 
~ --124681

183377 

CD n.. required ......,., ell8Ull Cam Plates and Maunthll 

hardware are furnished wIth each leit ~pecificat'on 5041OS) 


CI) Early design parts. See Figure 32 far later design. 

Modlfic:alian Kits to equip 
formaut ....chani... for YGI'iaus I.... f1 fanM 

Form Le,.rh 
in Inches 

~Klt 
No 

Gear 
w/Gear 

Spur 
Gear 

11 5-1/2 3-?ll 183817 183391 183398 
9 ....1/2 3 '183178' 183392 "183399 
7 3-1.12 2-1/J 183879 183393 183400 
8 .. 2-'13 183880 183394 1J3401 

81/2 2-5L6 "tsal '1833J5 18S402 
10 5 3-1/J 183882 1833f6 1I34CD 
6 183883: 183391 183404 

FIGURE 31. FoaMOUT MECHANISM - SPROCKET FEED 

Page 29 



SECTION 574-122-8OOTC 

MECHANISM _,n Figure 31LATER DESIGN FORMOUT Note: Ref.rence parIS • 
FIGURE 32. - SPROCKET FEED 

UW09O(<:::' .• used when cont
.•• equipped WI"'::: ....mbly I, not18343 Post)~ 

" 93118 
1178~'/~

_tl\. ~160626~60627~~160626 
171227--~• ..J 

.,... __ 171236-~--",/ //"

/' 60626 - //' 

<./' ~1712Sf171 -----./'//'(Ref• 183437 
o ~235 See Fig. 31)~ 60626 / . ~ 

183434 (E -10,Iy Design - no ­
anger available) --..I 

fiGURE 33. MOTOR CONTACT - SPROCKET FEED 

Page 30 



ISS 6, SECTION S74-122-8OOTC 

82538 


124177. tIiiI 


,ltr' 
" 

,'~~

,,/~ 151880 


110743 


151880 

/. 110743


.---'---­

f_l­
184160 


I'"'--... --.JI 

183852, ·183563 

~----- 7002 


Ir· 124l77.
I 


r-_ _ : "-@--i1171 


t ~~~~ I~~ 
.~, ~~ 

1 ....... -........ I .............. -..~ 


I "'-- ... -J --- ___ 
3598 


(Ref. 183380 

See Fig. 35)-.­ ----~~~ 

7002 2191 


FIGURE 34. SOLENOID PRINT-NONPRINT RESET M~CHANISM 

Page 31 




SECTION 574-122-SOOTC 

1~
__180865 


I
n ........ (Ref. 180820 
r 

I
iJI; 


180930 


\ 150990 


C(O@

l _____ 

" 
~ 
,., 

®'-7002 
~
 
I/f, 181240 


See Fig. 19) I, 
I 


180832 -~ 

/ 
c:::-::J t::::::::::3~i 
- U '-tJ ! 180833 


180798~T i 

~L~80831 


1808~ ~--~ 


180928 @ 

~ ISro 
:2_,~ @@)_180930 

---_ I 
-_ 1..
193562 - _-,.... __ 

- - -, 
: 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


I• 
I ; 

I : ~
 , / 
• 

I'
I 


180n6 •
1~ -181245 

I 

I 

I 


---1 
I 


I
I 

I
I 

I
I 

I
I 

I
I 

I
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


1833801 


1-181243 

.......125015
----J 119652 


~ / 
3598 ,~;~•• 

,,.- .... 
.............................. c. __ 


FIGURE 35. BASE 

Page 32 




ISS 6, SECTION 57<4-122-8OOTC 

181109--e5 


Ir-_ ~181103 
125928::---. --_.., 

181237'-....J ;--<D2669 

• I-CD151123 

(I) ...... _ .."y .... hoyi... two pM 
nuts ,....... In place 

FIGIJRE 36. SUB BASES 

'.33 




SECTION S74-122-800rC 

185708' ~128357182241 (1.6 Amp. 33 MHP-60 Hertz) 

182267 (1.7 Amp. 35 MHP-50 Hertz) ( r ".,
116793 

1812().4' ( ~, ~81420 (60 Hertz- 54T) 
• 181203 ~'<J)~ 181855 (SO Hertz- 4OT) 

- ~ '" 186-t62 (60 Hertz- 64T)181416-60 Hertzl - ....;;> 'IQI ,,_.... 
181850-50 H_~~~-156768 

~ A. ... ,~I 11~93 i::./ 1 
~""" 	 I 181411 (60 Hertz- 1ST) 

I ' 181851 (SO Herh:- In)\ Q 
 I .; .' 186460 (60 HertZ- 191')
I I"1, ...... 

\' 92115 Supplied w/182181 

Q.. 

181870 (2.0 Amp. 33 MHP-60 Hertz» 

r"181861 {O.8 Amp. 2S MHP-60 Hert%~ 


L No longer availoble, use 181870 

92115 Supplied w/181151 

"t 

182531 

~ 

<D Used with 181861 Motor 

(capacitor start) <D151737 ... ,/ 


'(2)IUsed with 181870, 182241 
or 182267 Motors <D 181387'i®IEarly design <D 110743 


®Used with 181870 Motor 

(capacitor start) <D 181867 ......... 


FIGURE 	37. MOTORS AND ,ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

Page 34 



ISS 6, SECTION 57<C-I22...aooTC 

r 
;---180045 

~t82726 

~ 
~1374 

1825«) 

~ 

182644 ('22 To 28 AWG. Wire) 
18S6n (18 To 20 AWG. Wire) 

185676 (18 To 20 AWG. W;../ 
182643 (22 To 28 AWG. Wire) 

6P 

r 

Applicoble 

Motor 
SL-BL 
Fuse 

Ident. 
plote 

Fuse 
Value 

181861 143306 185834 1.0 amp 
181870 185ni 182068 2-1/4 amp 
182241 138538 185680 2.0 amp 
182267 320246 182069 1.8 amp 

~19S614 

<D18572~ 

--1]80586 
181891 

~ 181895 

<1>182182 

-~;73] 
---192007 ,. 

......._;:siii;;:lii"... (!) 185730 Modlfic.Jon Kit to add Motor FuM. 
Also includes 185733 tnsulatotlhown'ift . 
Figure 37. (Specification 5OGIS) 

FIGURE 38. CABLE COMPONENTS 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

Part 

Number 


272M 
276M. 
279M 
286M 
295M 
300M 

1156 

1171 

1178 

1210 

2034 

2167 

2191 


2605 

2669 

3598 


3599 

3fJJ6 
3608 

3646 

3864 

4703 

4708 

7001 

7002 


7655 

8330 


22746 

31636 

33765 

41732 

42661 

44Q.48 

45027 

45104 

49054 

49420 

70388 

70466 

71073 

71681 

72468 

72509 

72563 

74547 

74700 

74701 

74722 

7fJJ99 

76422 

76461 

78103 

80945 

81731 

82392 

82463 

82532 

82538 

83877 

84226 

84575 

86283 

87398 


Description and 

Page Number 


Coil, Magnet 22 

Coil, Magnet 21 

Coil, Magnet 21 

Coil, Magnet 31 

Coil, Magnet 21 

Coil, Magnet 21 

Screw, 2-56 x 9/16 Fil 30 

Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 Fil 31 

Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 30 

Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 5 

Washer, Flat 6,10,20,23 

Ball, Bearing 9 

Washer, lock 2,7,11,12,17,19, 
22,31,34 
Spring 20 

Washer, Lock 6,33 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,4,6,7,8,9,10, 
14,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,31,32 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,6,7,9,15,20 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,8,25 
Spring 6 

Washer, Lock 2,5 
Spring 21 

Spring 10 

Spring 29 

Washer, Flat 19 

Washer, Flat 2 thru 10,12,13, 
15,17,18,19,20,22,23,29, 
30,31,32 
Spring 23 

Washer, Flat 13,29 
Spring 14 

Spring 5,20 

Washer, Flat 3 

Plate, Clamp 21 

Spring 10 

Washer, Flat 2,5,20 
Spring 8 

Spring 29 

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Flat 6 

Spring 15 

Spring 10 

Spring 10 

Washer, Flat 30 

Spool, Ribbon 6 

Spring 23 

Washer, Lock 18 

Washer, Felt 29 

Collar 13 

Spring 23 

Spring 10,12 
Wc.aher, Flat 4 

Washer, Flat 17 

Spring 13,22 
Washer, Flat 21,25 
Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/16 Hex 21 

Spring 13 

Spring 8,20 

Shim, .004" Thk 31 

Spring, 30 

Screw I 6-40 Shoulder 25 

Screw, 6--40 x 5/16 Hex 21,31 

Spring 17 

Spring 3,20 

Spring 3,8,10,14 

Spring 15 

Washer, Flat 4 


Part 
Number 

87402 

90361 

90432 

90615 

90790 

90891 

91120 

92115 

93117 

93118 

93356 

93984 

98718 


100759 

101386 

104752 

104807 

107116 

110435 

110743 


111410 

111640 

112626 

112627 

112630 

112634 

114107 

115594 

116793 

119648 


119649 


119651 


119652 


119653 

119654 

121018 

121100 

121630 

121923 

124177 


124612 

124681 


125011 

125015 

125181 

125206 

125252 

125802 

125928 

128357 

138033 

138034 

138538 

143306 

150026 

150029 

150040 

lS0043 


150044 


NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 

Page' Number 


Spring 21 

Washer, Felt 23 

Washer, Flat 10 

Spring 3 

Washer, Flat 10,15,25 

Spring 32 

Spring 3,18,24 

Screw, 8-32 Set 34 

Washer, Lock 3 

Washer, Lock 5,30 

Washer, Felt 29 

Washer, Lock 19 

Washer, Flat 19 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat 11 

Spring 4,17,21,22,23,24,31 

Washer, Flat 21,22,31 

Washer, Flat 7,21,25,29 

Washer, Lock 6 

Nut, 4-40 Hex 25 

Washer, Lock 4,6,7,9,15,20, 

21,22,23,25,29,31,34 

Washer I Flat 9,19 

Screw, 2-56 x 7/32 Fit 3 

Nut I 10-32 Hex 6 

Nut, 2-56 Hex 30 

Spring 3 

Spring 6 

Spring 10 

Nut, Speed 33 

Washer, Lock 34 

Ring, Retaining 8,10,19,22, 

29,31 

Ring, Retaining 3,4,7,8,9,10, 

13,15,16,17,20,25,32 

Ring, Retaining 2,3,4,6,7,8, 

10, II, 12,23,29,31,32 

Ring, Retaining 4,8,10,19,25, 

31,32 

Ring, Retaining 6,20 

Ring, Retaining 6,20 

Nut, 4-40 Hex 9 

Spring 17 

Washer, Flat 21 

Spring 25 

Washer, Lock 2,3,4,7,8,9,10, 

14,15,16,17,18,20,21,25,29,31 

Screw, 8-32 )( 1/2 Hex 2 

Screw, 6-40 Set 4,6,12,13,16, 

29 

Washer, Flat 15,29 

Washer, Flat 14,16,17,18,32 

Screw t 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 16 

Screw, 6-32 x 5/8 Fil 11 

Spring 15 

Washer, Flat 15 

Washer, Flat 33 

Ring, Retaining 21,29,34 

Insulator, .031" Thk 5,30 

Plate, Clamp 5,30 

Fuse, SL-8L 2 Amp 35 

Fuse, SL-8L 1 Amp 35 

Lever, Shoe Rei ease 11, 12 

Wick, Felt 11,12,18,19 

Screw, 6-40 )( 5/8 Fil 13,18 

Shoe, Secondary Clutch 11,'12, 

18,19 

Shoe, Primary Clutch 11,12,18, 

19 


Port 

Number 


150241 

150830 

150841 

150923 

150930 

150990 

151152 


151346 

151397 

151413 

151603 

151610 

151629 

151630 

151631 

151640 

151658 

151693 

151722 

151723 

151728 

151731 

151737 

151880 

152129 

152425 

152426 

152441 

152888 

152890 

152891 

152893 


153267 

153537 

153799 

153617 


155750 


156169 

156509 

156536 

156558 

156572 

156740 

156768 

157899 

158186 

158189 

158772 

160455 

160626 

1«)627 

161346 

161347 

162573 

162886 

171227 

171235 

171236 

171254 

171259 

172591 

172993 

180044 

180045 


Description and 

Page Number 


Spring 11,12,18,19 

Bushing, Shoulder 12 

Bearing 12 

Washer, Felt 30 

Washer, Felt 11,12,16 

Washer, Felt 32 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 7,9, 

10,21,22,29,31 

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 34 

Spring 17 

Washer, Flat 10 

Spacer 17 

Washer, Flat 29 

Nut, 6-40 Lug 6,13,29 

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 9,25 

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3 

Lever, Shoe Release 19 

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 11,12 

Screw, 6-40 )( 9/16 Fil 7,29 

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,4 

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 33 

Spring 11,12, 19 

Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 FillS 

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 6,34 

Nut, 4-40 Hex 9,21,22,31 

Spring 22 

Post, Spring 17 

Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 17 

Washer, Flat 4 

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Hex 19 

Washer, Flat 21 

Spring 31 

Screw, 4-40)C 1/4 Hex 6,7,15, 

21,23,29 

Washer, Felt 6 

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 29 

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 6,15 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 4,6,21, 

22,31 

Sleeve, 3/32 10 x 1/2" Lg, 

Insulating 21,22 

Washer, Felt 21 

Washer, Flat 10 

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 9 

Washer, Fel t 10 

Washer, Felt 9 

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 18,20 

Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Hex 34 

Arm, NC Contact 15 

Screw, 4-40 x 7/.J2 Fil 4 

Washer, Felt 10 

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 21 

Spring 22 

Insulator .031" Thk 30 

Bushing, Insulating 30 

Washer I Felt 10 

Washer, Felt 16 

Retainer 12 

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 29 

Spring, Contact 30 

Spring, Contact 30 

Spring, Contact 30 

Insulator, .015" Thk 30 

Spring 22 

Spring, Contact Arm 15 

Spring 29 

Terminal, Tab Type 22,35 

Terminal, Tab Type 22,35 


Page 36 




ISS 6, SECTION 574-122-800TC 

NlMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

r· 


Part 

Number 


180063 

180A63 

180464 

180466 

180467 

180468 

180469 

180470 

180471 

180473 

180474 

180475 

180476 

180477 

180478 

180479 

180480 

180482 

180483 

180484 

180485 

180486 

180487 

180488 

180489 

180491 

180492 

.180493 

180495 

180496 

180497 

180498 

180500 

180501 

180502 

180503 

180505 

180506 

180508 

180509 

180510 

180511 

180512 

180513 

180514 

180517 

180518 

180519 

180520 

180521 

180522 

180526 

180528 

180534 

180537 

180538 

180539 

180540 

180541 

180543 

180544 

180545 

180546 

180547 

180548 

180549 

180552 

180553 


Description and 

Page Number 


Spring, Compression 32 

Post, Bail, Pivot 10 

Pulley, Corrioge Retum Spring 10 

Ring, Retaining 9 

Beori~, Ball 9 

8eari~, Ball 9 

link 8,9 

Roller 8 

Block 9 

Shoft 9 

Stud 9 

Bushing 9 

Screw, 6-40 Spl 8 

Bracket 8 

Guide, Nylon 8 

Bracket 8,25 

Arm w/Stud 9 

Arm w/Shoft 7 

Arm, Stop 8 

Arm,'Stop 8 

Arm w/Spring 9 

Link 8 

Stud 9 

Shaft 7 

Lever w /pin 6 

Shaft 9 

Arm 8 

Lever, Trip 8 

Link, Ribbon 7 

Arm, Stop 8 

Spring, Print Hammer 7 

Bracket 6 

Frame 6,7,8,9 

Arm w/Stud 7,8 

Head, Print Hammer 7 

Shaft w /Spacer 7,9 

Plate, Left Guide 7 

Plate, Right Guide 7 

Stud, Eccentric 8 

Slide, '3 Pulse 8 

Slide, Common 8 

Slide, '1 &'2 Pulse 8 

Slide w/plates 8 

Slide, '5 Pulse 8 

Slide, '4 Pulse 8 

Lever, latch 8 

Plate 7 

Rack 7 

Arm 8 

Slide, Print Suppression 8 

Bushi~8 
Bail w/Stud 9 

Lever w/Hub 9 

Plate, Guide 7 

Link 8 

Shaft 8 

Bail w/Stud 8 

Bail, Pri nt Hammer 7,8 
Plate w/posts 6,7 
Base, Ribbon Unit 6 

Ban, Drive. 10 

Brocket 10 

Post 10 

Stud, Eccentric 6 

Plate 7 

Brocket 7 

Post 7 

Spring 9 


Port 

Number 


180554 

180555 

180556 

180557 

180558 

180559 

180562 

180563 

180564 

180566 

180568 

180569 

180571 

180574 

180575 

180576 

180578 

180579 

180580 

180581 

180580( 

180585 

180586 


180591 

180595 

180598 

180606 

180607 

180608 

180610 

180641 

180642 

180645 

180646 

180648 

180649 

180654 

180655 

180657 

180658 

180661 

180663 

180667 

180668 

180669 

180671 

180672 

180673 

180675 

180676 

180677 

180678 

180682 

180684 

180685 

180688 

180691 

180692 

180704 

180710 

180715 

180717 

180718 

180719 

180721 

180727 


Description and 

Page Number 


Bushing 7 

Spring 7 

Plate, Gauge 9 

Lever w/Stud 8 

Collar 8 

Shart 8 

Link, Left Ribbon 7 

Stud, Eccentric 7 

Bracket, Lock 7 

Hub w/Pinion 9 

Bracket, Guide 7 

Spring, Compression 7 

Plate 9 

Stud I Eccentric 9 

Bearing, Ball 9,16 

Bearing, Ball 9 

Bracket w/Post 10 

Bracket w/Hub 9 

Lever w/Stud 8,9 

Roller, Typewh..1 7 

Lever 9 

Spring 8 

Sleeve, 5/321D)Ie 21/32 Le 

Insulati~ 8,3' 

Spri~ 7 

Screw I 4-.40 Set 8 

Typewh..l, MA 26 

Bail 9 

Arm, AdJusting 9 

Bracket, Left 2,' 

Shiel" 7 

Camsleeve 18 

Bar, Push 17 

Lever, Selector 17 

Lever, Shoe Release 18 

Arm, Follower 13 

Spring 17 . 

Knob, Mange 18 

Plate, Side 17 

Bracket, Guide 17 

Shaft, Guide 17 

Bracket 18 

Scale, Aclnge 17 

Plate w/Bushi~ 18 

Follower, Cam 18 

Lever, Spacing lock 17 

lever, Start 17 

Bail 17 

Plate, Front 17,18 

Screw I '6 Self-Tapping 17 

Nut I '6 Speed 17,19

"rm,Trip 18 

Plate, Spring 17 

Upstop 10 

Lever I Latch 18 

Nut, 6-40 Spl 18 

Core, Magnet 17 

Plate 17 

Spring, Flot. 17 

Armature 17 

plate w/Post 17 

Coil, Magnet 17 

Spring 17 

Spring 18 

Spri~ 17 

Wick, Felt 17 

Washer, Flat 17 


Part 

Number 


180728 

180740 

180741 

180742 

180743 

180744 

180745 

180746 

180748 

180749 

180750 

180751 

180752 

180754 

180755 

180761 

180763 

180767 

180768 

180769 

180770 

180771 

180772 

180773 

180774 

180776 

180m 
180778 

180779 

180780 

180781 

180782 

180783 

180788 

180789 

180791 

180792 

180793 

180794 

1807" 

180796 

180797 

180798 


180801 

180806 

180807 

180808 

180809 

180813 

180820 

180821 

180823 

180824 

180826 

180827 

180828 

180829 

180830 

180831 

180832 

180833 

188834 

180835 

180836 

180837 


Oesct'iption and 

Page Number 


Spring 17 

Bail 15 

Shaft, function 16,2] 

Railer 16 

Iear"v, Right)6 
Collar 6,16 

Arm w/Stud 16 

Arm w/8ushing 1I, 12, 16 

Arm w/Stud 16 

Arm w/Stud 16 

Arm w/Studs 16 

Arm W/Studl 16 

Lever, Function 16 

Hub 16 

Hub 16 

lUng, 'Retaining 16 

Link 23 

lUng, Retaining 13,15,23 

Ring, Retainins 11,12 

liNe I Left 23 

link, Right 23 

Arm 15 

Shart 15 

Plate 15 

Arm, ECcentric Follower 11,12 
Brocket 32 

Arm, Drive 16 

Plate 15 

Bracket 15 

810de ·23 
Hub 15,23 
Shart', Pivot 23 

Cost1ns, function Box 15, 

Plate, Rear Rail 15,25 

Railer 15 

Arm w/Stud 15 

Pawl, Function 15 

Lever 24 

Lever, L ina Feed 23 

Brack.., Sprins 23 

Clomp IS 

CI-. 16,23 
Screw, 8-32 Self-Toppi,. 2,5, 
6,10,11,12,13, W,15, 16,19,20 
23,31,32,34 
lever w/Biack.. t4 
Ca.leave ,1' 
CantII..ve 11, 12, 

Spat., .050" T" 1t 
Arm 16 

Powt, Function .5 

levetI CQftffOl 20,32 

Lever w /Stud 20 

Block, Contact 22 

Contect, Common 22 

LeverI O.teM 22 

Drum, Answer'Badc"22 

Pawl, Feed 20 

SC...., .. -40 ShouWer 20 

Brodeet 32 

Lever 32 

Link, Tie 32 

Brocket, Adjus.i'" 32 

Ban~, Trip 32 

Pawl, A81'.lei", lS 
Lever, Blocki", Function 2.. 
Link, BloCking 20 


Poee 31 




SECTION 574-122-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part 

Number 


180838 

180642 

180643 

180844 

180847 

180850 

180854 

1808SS 
1808S8 

180860 

180861 

180862 

180863 

18086.( 

180865 

180874 

180920 

180922 

180923 

180925 

180926 

180927 

180928 

180930 

180932 

180933 

180934 

180935 

180936 

180937 

180938 

180939 

180947 

180948 


180949 

180950 

180956 

180957 

180958 

180959 

180964 

180967 

180968 

180969 

180970 

180971 

180972 

180975 

180978 

180979 

180980 

180981 

180982 

180983 

180985 

180987 

180988 

180989 

180990 

180991 

180992 

180994 

180995 

180997 

180998 

180999 


Page 38 


Description and 

Page Number 


Lever, Function 24 

Spacer, .050" Thk 22 

Lever, Trip 20,22 

Annature 21,22,31 

Bracket, Spring 21,22,31 

Bracket, Magnet 21,22 

Brace 22 

Latch, Blocking 22 

Contact, Wire 22 

Spring 16,20,29 

Spring 20 

Spring 22 

Spring 15,20 

Spring, Extension 20 

Coil, Adjusting 32 

Strap, 4-1/2" Braided 32 

Shaft 14 

Spring 14 

Bracket w/Studs 14 

Clamp 14 

Ring, Retaining 14 

Ring-, Retaining 13,14 

Bail 32 

Bearing 32 

Bar, '8-1 Code 14 

Bar, '8-2 Code 14 

Bar, '8-3 Code 14 

Bar, '8-4 Code 14 

Bar, '8-5 Code 14 

Bar, '8-6 Code 14 

Bar, ,., Code 14 

Bar, '8 Code 14 

Bar, Pring Suppression Code 14 

Bar, Auto CR & EOL Bell 

Code 14 

Bracket, Rear Tie 14 

Bracket, Front Tie 14,31 

Spring 4,14,29 

Bracket, Spri.ng 14 

Nut, 6-.40 Lug 17 

Bracket 17 

Roller 19 

Shaft, Distributor 19 

Buffer 20 

Bearing 19 

Beari .... 19 

Shaft, Trip 20,22 

Clamp, Buffer 20 

Bracket w/Stud 32 

Lever w/Stud 32 

Brush, Carbon 19 

Holder, Brush 19 

Arm, Stop 20 

Ball, Trip 20 

Lever, Latch 20 

Lever, Follower 20,32 

Disk 19,22 

Bracket, Spring 20 

Screw, '6 Spl 19,22 

Link, Keyboard 32 

Cam, Blocking 19 

Spring, Torsion 19 

Spacer, .015" Thk 19 

Spacer, .114" Thk 19,21,22 

Dilk w/Plate 19 

Clamp 16,19 

Bearing, Left 16 


Part 

Number 


181000 

181001 

181002 

181003 

181004 

181005 

181006 

181007 

181008 

181010 

181011 

181012 

181013 

181014 

181015 

181017 

181018 

181019 

181020 

181021 

181022 

181023 

181028 

181030 

181034 

181037 

181038 

181039 

181040 

181041 

181042 

181044 

181045 

181048 

181049 

181050 

181051 

181052 

181053 

181054 

181055 

181056 

181057 

181058 

181062 

181065 

181066 

181067 

181068 

181069 

181070 

181071 

181072 

181074 

181075 

181076 

181077 

181078 

181079 

181081 

181082 

181083 

181084 

181085 

181086 

181088 

181089 

181091 


Description and 

Page Number 


Drum, Clutch 11,12,18 

Bearing 11, 12 

Bearing 11,12 

Lever, Latch 13 

Hub 13 

Link, Carriage 10,11 
Bushing 13 

Shaft, Main 11, 18 

Collar 11, 12 

Lever w/Stud 13 

Leve w/Nut 13 

Spacer 13 

Spacer, .453" Thlc 13 

Grommet, Rubber 13 

Gear, 35T 11, 12 

Plate 13 

Shaft 13 

Lever, Trip 13 

Lever 13 

Spacer, .406" Thk 13 

Bracket, Left 11,12,13 

Bracket, Right 13 

Carmleeve 11 

Bracket w/Stud 2 

Platen 2,25 

Bracket, Right 2 

Bracket, Left 2,5,9 

Knob, Platen 2 

Pawl, Detent 2,4 

Retainer 2,4 

Tip, Rubber 3,25 

RQller, Pressure 3 

Post, Support 2,5,21 
Bracket, Stop 2 

Arm, Right 3 

Arm, Left 3 

Bracket, Left 3 

Plate 2,25 

Bail, Paper Straightener 3 

Shaft, Pre.ure 3 

Bar 2,3 

Plate, Pressure Roller Guide 3 

Bracket, Right 3 

Plate, Poper Guide 3 

Eccentric, Toggle Link 10 

Pawl, Check 10 

Shaft, Spacing Drum 6 

Pawl, Feed 10 

Lever w/post 10 

Drum, Spacing 6 

Lever; Suppression 10 

Link 10,32 

Bracket w /post 6 

Pulley 6 

Belt, 127T 6 

RQller 10 

Ratchet, Spacing 6 

Stud 10 

Washer, Flat 6 

Arm w/Hub and Post 32 

Eccentric, Toggle Link 10 

Lever 24 

Bracket 6 

Shaft 32 

Lever w/Hub 10 

Post 10 

Arm w/Hub 10 

Link w/post, Toggle 10 


Part 

Number 


181092 

181093 

181094 

181102 

181103 

181104 

181109 

1~1111 
181113 

181114 

181115 

181116 

181117 

181118 

181119 

181120 

181121 

181122 

181123 

181124 

181125 

181126 

181129 

181138 

181151 

181164 

181165 

181166 

181168 

181172 

181173 

181174 

181175 

181176 

181178 

181179 

181191 

181193 

181194 

181195 

181196 

181197 

181198 

181199 

181203 

181204 

181230 

181231 


181237 

181240 


181241 


181242 


181243 


181245 


181246 


181247 


Description and 

Page Number 


Bracket, Belt 6 

Bracket, Extension 6. 

Bracket w/Post 10 

Fastener, Screw 33 

Cover, Base 33 

Clip, Cable 21 

Mount, Vibration 33 

Pawl, Feed 6 

Spring, Compression 6 

Lever 6 

Stud 6 

Arm, Reverse 6 

Pawl, Retaining 6 

Spring 6 

Spring 6 

Spring, Compression 4,6 

Pin 6 

Disk 6 

Nut, 4-.40 Spl 6 

Post 6 

Ratchet, Left Ribbon 6 

Rotchet, Right Ribbon 6 

Ribbon w/Spool 6 

Pad 33 

Fan 34 

Shaft w/Link 3 

Pawl, Feed 3 

Bracket, Line Feed 3 

Belecrank w/Studs 3 

Lever, Function 24 

Stud, Feed Pawl Stop 2 

Guide 16 

Plate, Stripper 3 

Link, Adjusting 3 

Bracket 32 

Lever, Blocking 23 

Spring, Compression 9 

Cylinder 2,5 

Washer, Flat 9 

Washer, Cup 9 

Ring, Retaining 9 

Plate, Adjusting 2,5 

Bumper 9 

Piston 9 

Washer, Flat 34 

Washer, Flat 34 

Plate 10 

Screw, 8-32 Self-Tapping 16, 

21 

Screw, 1/4-14 Self-Tapping 33 

Screw w /Lock washer , 6-40 x 

3/16 Hex 2,5,10,15,17,23, 

29,32 

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 

1/4 Hex 8,9,10,12,13,15,17, 

20,25,29,30,34 

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-10 x 

5/16 Hex 2,3,4,5,7,8,11, 

12,16,17,19,20,21 

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 

3/8 Hex 6,16,21,22,29,32 

Screw w;\.ockwasher, 6-10 x 

1/2 Hex 2,21,32 

Screw w;\.ockwasher, 6-10 x 

5/8 Hex 12,13 

Screw w;\.ockwasher, 6-40 x 

11/16 Hex 11 




ISS 6, SECTtON 574-122-800TC 

N~ERlCAL lNO£X (Conti",*,) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

181249 	 Screw w/lodcwasher, 6-W x 181580 lever 24 182312 Bar, '8-3 Cad. 14 
1 Hex 21 181581 Lever 24 182313 Bar, '8-4 Code 14 

181250 Screw, '2 Self-Tapping 15,33 181582 Lever 24 182314 Bar, '8-5 Code 14 

181278 Clamp 15 181583 Lever 24 182315 Bar, '8-6 Code 14 
Bar, .,., Cade181279 	 Bracket 21 181585 Lever 24 182316 14 

181284 Spri~ 18 181586 Pawl, Blocki~ 15 182317 Bar, '8 Cade 14 
181286 Bushi~ 15 181826 Jumper, 2" Block 35 182318 Bar, RCode 14 
181304 latch 25 181850 Plate w/Stud 34 182330 Bar, '8-A Cade 14 
181305 Spring 25 181851 Gear, In 34 182531 Clip, Speed 33,34 

181307 lever w/Post 25 181855 Pulley w/40T Gear, 16T 34 182540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 22, 

181312 latch, Carriage Retum 6 181861 Motor, 115V AC Synchronous 35 
181314 Link w/post 10 34,35 182643 Terminol, Plug Type 22,35 

181315 Bail w/post 32 181866 Bracket 34 182644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 35 

181316 Shaft 10 181867 Insulator 34 182650 Connector, 4 Pt PIU8 Type 35 

181317 Hub, Carriage Retum Lever 10 181868 Clip, Speed 34 1826n Cable wITerminais 22 

181318 lever, Actuati~ 24 181869 Re lay, Motor Start 34 182726 Terminal, Receptacle Type 3S 

181319 lever, Carriage Retum 10 181870 Motor, 115V .C Synchronous 182894 link 21 
181320 lever, Unlatch 10 34,35 182895 Plate w/Bushing 21 
181322 Pawl, Function 15 1818n Relay w/Bracket 34 182898 Arm 21 

181323 	 Spring 8 181891 Sleeve, 3/16 10 x 2-1/2" Lg 182900 Link w/post 21 

181324 Pawl, Function 15 Insulating 35 182902 Spacer, .4~9" Thk 21 

181325 Pawl, Function 15 181892 Sleeve, 9/64 10 x I" Ls 182955 Link, Support 21 

181326 Ann 6 Insulating 34 182957 Plate 21 
181327 latch 6 181895 Sleeve, 9/64 10 x 3/8" I.g 182958 Spacer 21 
181328 Lever 10 Insulating 35 182960 Plate 21 

181374 Terminal, Tab Type 35 181951 Insert, Nylon 33 182961 Sleeve 21 
Arm Assembly, Drive 1,21181383 Clamp, Motor 34 181952 Stud 2 182964 

181384 Capacitor, 88-108 MFD 34 181954 Typewheel, NJ 6 183052 Bracket, Contact 21 
181955 Washer, Pulley 6 183053 Stiffener, Front 21181386 Insulator 34 

181387 Capacitor, 5 MFD 34 181956 Drum, Spacing 6 183054 Stiffener, ~ear 21 

181391 Tenninal 32 181957 Belt, 15H 6 183055 Spring, Contact 21 

181392 Terminal, Tab Type 32 181983 Screw, 6-40 x 5;8 Spl 15 183056 Spring, Contact 21 

181394 Capacitor, 47-56 MFD 34 182015 Lever .Assembly Clutch Trip 1,13 183057 Insulator, .031" Thk 21 

181405 Plate 13 182037 Switch .Assembly, Contoct 15 183058 Insulator, .062" Thk 21 

181406 RDller 13 182047 Clutch .Assembly 11,12 183059 Bushing, Insulating 21 

181407 Spring 19 182056 Modification Kit 6 183060 Terminal, LU8 '21 

181409 Belt,4n 19 182068 Plate, Identification 35 183062 Cover, ContQCt 21 

181411 Pinion, 18T 34 182069 Plate, Identificotion 35 183098 lever, Trip 21 

181413 Drum, Clutch 19 182137 	 Contact Assembly 21 183.110 Shim, .004" Thk 21,31 

181414 Pulley, 34T 19 	 182155 Plate, Right 7 183130 Insulator 21 
182156 Plote, Left 7 183301 Plate, Paper Ouide 4181416 	 Plate w/Stud 34 

181420 Pulley w/54T Gear, In 34 182157 Bushing, Shoulder 7 	 183303 Knob, Disengaging 4 
183304 Knob, Sprocket 4181424 Nut, 6-10 Sq 11,12 	 182181 Fan 34 

182182 Holder, Fuse 35 183308 Plate, Right 4,5181425 Plate 11 
181426 Plate, Spacer 11 182183 Deflector, Air 34 183309 Plate, Left 4,5 

181427 Plate, Nut 11 182237 Pawl, Function 15 183310 Platen 4 

181440 Bracket, Switch 16 182239 Lever, Latch 20 183313 Bar 4 

181441 Switch 16 182241 Motor, 60 Cycle Synchronous 183314 Guide, Right Paper 4 

181449 Plate, Contact 15 34,35 183315 Guide, Left Paper 4 

181450 Block, Contact 15 182244- Lever, Cam Follower 20 183316 Bracket 4 
183317 Bracket, Right 4181460 Plate w/Post 15 182250 Foot ~ Rubber 33 

181461 Gong 15 182262 Arm, Stop 20 183318 Bracket, Left 4 

181464 Clapper 15 182263 Bracket 20 183319 Detent, 21T 4 

181500 Link, Drive 3 182264 Stud 20 183320 Pulley, 21T 4 

181501 Upstop, Line Feed Link 3 182267 Motor, 50 Cycle Synchronous 183321 Sprocket, Feed 4 

181503 Bracket, Guide 23 34,35 183322 Pulley, 2IT 4 

181521 Spring, Platen 3 182268 Lever, Cam Follower 20 183323 Bracket, Right 5 

181522 Guide, Paper 3 182269 Modification Kit 20 183324 Arm, Reverse 6 

181523 Spring 2,4 182272 Resistor, 10 Ohm 34 183326 Guide, Bracket 7 

181524 Nut, 2-56 Shoulder 3 182276 le"ver, Answer Back Trip 20,22 183330 Guide 6 

181525 	 Guide, Poper 3 1822n Spring 20 183335 Guid., left 4 

181570 Lever 24 182280 Typewheel, MB 26 183336 Guide, Right 4 

181571 Lever 24 182286 Insulator, .032" Thk 22,32 183338 Knob w/pin 4 

181572 Lever 24 182290 Modification Kit 15,24 183339 Plunger Assembly 4 

181573 lever 24 182291 Modification Kit 15,24 183341 Wheet, Idler 4 

lever 24 182293 Typewheel, MC 26 183346 Ring, Retaining 4181574 
181575 Lever 23 182310 Bar, '8-1 Code 14 183349 Washer, Felt 4 

181576 Lever 24 182311 Bar, '8-2 Cade 14 

Page 39 



SECTION 574-122-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued 1 
Part Description and Part Description and Port Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

183351 Stud, Idler 4 183442 Lever w /Hub 4 184089 Shield 30 
183352 Guide, Poper 4 183443 Bracket 5 184090 Shield 30 
183356 Washer, Supporting 4 183444 Contact Assembly 30 184096 Bracket 10 
183357 Spring, Compression 4 183445 Contact Assembly 5 184148 Contact, Wire 22 
183358 Plate 5 183448 Pointer 29 184149 Drum, Answer-Back 22 
183360 Arm 16 183449 Plate, Index 29 184157 Modification Kit 23 
183361 Disk 12 183450 Screw, 4~ x 7/32 Flat 12 184160 Solenoid 31 
183364- Pulley w/2OT Gear, lOT 29 183454 Retainer, Spring 4 184201 Lever 20 
183367 Pulley w/28T Gear, 21T 29 193457 Plate 29 184251 Lever w /Bracket 24 

Knob Assembly 4183369 Pulley w/35T Gear, 21T 29 183458 Plate, Stop 29 184280 
183371 Bearing, Sleeve 12 183462 Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Hex 5 184685 Typewheel, MG 26 

184686 Typewheel, MH 26183372 Lever, Shoe Release 12 183464 Post, Spring 29 
183373 Disk, 6 Stop 12 183465 Spacer 29 	 184688 Typewheel, MJ 26 

184689 Typewheel, MK 26183374 Disk, 6 Stop 12 	 183466 Bracket 29 
183376 Collar 12 183467 Insulator 29 	 184690 Typewheel, ML 26 1 
183377 Collar 29 183468 Lever, Strip 23 	 184691 Typewheel, MN 26 

184692 Typewheel, MU 26183378 Belt, 41T 29 183469 plate 23 
183379 Belt, SOT 29 183474 Modification Kit 6,7 184693 Typewheel, MP 26 

183483 Post 30 184694 Typewheel, MT 26183380 Casting, Frame 2,5,6,8,10,11, 
184695 Typewheel, MR 2612,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,22, 183484 Cover, Contact 30 


23,31,32,34 183492 CI utch Assembly 12 184696 Typewheel, MV 26 

183495 Bar, Cade 14 184697 Typewheel, MW 26
183381 Washer, Flat 12 

184698 Typewheel, MY 26183382 Shaft, Main 12 	 183496 Bar, Cade 14 
Typewheel, MS 26183383 Pulley, 1ST 12 183497 Bar, Code 14 	 184950 

183498 Bar, Code 14,25 	 184951 Typewheel, MZ 26183384 Dilk 29 
183385 Arm, Stop 29 183499 Lever, Blocking 23 184952 Typewheel, NA 26 
183387 Pawl, Function 15 183503 Housing, Bearing 9 184953 Typewheel, NB 26 
183388 Pawl, Function 15 183504 Retainer, Bearing 9 184954 Typewheel, HC 27 
183389 Arm 12 183510 Cable Assembly 22 184955 Typewheel, NO 27 

183552 lever 24- 184956 Typewheel, NE 27183390 Arm w/Stud 16 
184957 Typewheel, NF 27183391 Gear, 16T 29 	 183558 Post 31 

183560 Lever 31 	 184958 Typewheel, NG 27183392 Gear, 201 29 
183393 Gear,40T 29 183561 Bracket, Magnet 31 184959 Typewheel, NH 27 

184960 Typewheel, NK 27183394- Gear, 201 29 	 183562 Bracket 32 
184961 Typewheel, NL 27183395 Gear, 24T 29 183563 Bracket 31 

183396 Gear, 20T 29 183564 Bracket w/Stud 31 184962 Typewheel, NM 27 
183565 Bar w/link 31 184963 Typewheel, NP 27183397 Gear, 24T 29 

183398 Gear,44T 29 183588 Typewheel, MD 26 184964 Typewheel, NR 27 

183399 Gear,45T 29 183599 Typewheel, ME 26 184965 Typewheel, NS 27 

183400 Gear,70T 29 183851 Retainer, Left 23 184966 Typewheel, NT 27 
184967 Typewheel, NU 27183401 Gear,40T 29 183852 Pin 31 

183402 Gear, SIT 29 183853 Retainer, Right 23 184968 Typewheel, NV 27 

183-403 Gear, SOT 29 183861 Plate, Stop 5 184969 Typewheel, NW 27 
183404 Gear,36T 29 183862 Terminal 5,30 184970 Typewheel, NX 'Zl 

183405 Bail 29 183863 Spring, Contact 5,30 184971 Typewheel, NY 'Zl 

183406 Bracket, Stop 29 183864 Spring, Contact 5,30 184972 Typewheel, NZ. 27 
183865 Bushing, Insulating 5,30 184973 Typewheel, PA 27183407 Arm 29 

Typewheel, PB 27183.t08 Arm 12 183876 Screw, 6-32 Set 4 184974 

183409 Arm, Latch 29 183877 Modification Kit 29 184975 Typewheel, PC 27 

183411 Plate, Cam 29 183878 Modification Kit 29 184976 Typewheel, PO 27 

183415 Roller 19 183879 Modification Kit 29 184977 Typewheel, PE 28 

183418 Shaft, Distributor 19 183880 Modification Kit 29 184978 Typewheel, PF 28 

183422 Ibller 29 183881 Modification Kit 29 184979 Typewheel, PG 28 

183423 Bracket, Spring 29 183882 Modification Kit 29 184980 Typewheel, PH 28 

183425 Clamp 15,16 183883 Modification Kit 29 184981 Typewheel, PJ 28 
Spring 29 184982 Typewheel, PL 28183426 Clamp 15 	 183884 

183428 Shaft 29 183887 Bail, l. F. 29 184983 Typewheel,PM 28 

183429 Bail 29 183992 Typewheel, MF 26 184984 Typewheel, PN 28 
183G) Arm 29 183993 Comsleeve 11, 12 184985 Typewheel, PR 28 

184986 Typewheel, PT 28183431 Bail, Clutch Latch 29 183994- Link 9,10,11,12 
Lever 9 	 184987 Typewheel, PW 28183432 Bail # Reset 29 	 183995 
Link, Toggle 10 	 184988 Typewheel, PX 28183433 Brack.t, Side 29 	 183996 

183998 Clutch Assembly 11,12 184989 Typewh.el, PY 28183434 Bracket, Contact Switch 30 
183999 Spacer, .050" Thk 11,12 184990 Typewheel, PZ 28183435 Bail, Contact Switch 29 
184006 Screw, 8-32 Self-Tapping 8,10, 184991 Typewheel, RA 28183436 Bracket 29 

13,15,22 	 184993 Typewhe.l, RC 28183431 Bracket 29,30 
1&4085 Screw # 8-32 Thumb 33 184994 Typewheel, RD 28183438 Stud ~ 
184088 Spring 29 

Page 40 

http:Typewh.el


ISS 6, SECTION 574-122-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 
Number 

n 

184996 

184998 

184999 

185000 

185484 

185640 

185676 

185677 

185680 

185700 

185708 

185721 

185730 

185731
f' 
185732 

185733 

185734 

185766 

185775 

185788 

185789 

185790 

185791 

185796 

185799 


Description and Part 
Page Number Number 

Typewheel, RF 28 185814 

Typewheel, RH 28 185816 

Typewheel, RJ 28 185834 

Typewheel, RL 28 185871 

Typewheel, S8 28 

Mount, Vibration 33 185968 

Terminal, Plug Type 21,22,35 185969 

Terminal, Receptacle Type 35 185970 

Plate, Identification 35 185971 

Base 33 185980 

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 34 185986 

Bracket, Fuse 35 185987 

Modification Kit 35 185989 

Jumper, 3-3/4" Black 35 185990 

Bracket, Fuse 35 185993 

Insulator 34,35 185994 

Fuse, SL-BL 2-1/4 Amp 35 185996 

Lever 20 185997 

Extension, Armature 21,22,31 185998 

Arm 25 185999 

Stud 25 186052 

Plate, Detent 25 186053 

Modification Kit 1,25 186070 

Bracket 2 186175 

Shoft 6 186213 


Description and 
Page Number 

Platen 2 

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Spl 2 

Plate, Identification 35 

Screw w/lockwasher, 8-32 x 

3/8 Hex 33 

Latch 25 

Hub 25 

Lever w /post 25 

Modification Kit 1,25 

Retainer 31 

Post 8,25 

Roller 8,25 

Collor 4 

Platen 4 

Arm, Latch 30 

Arm w/Hub 30 

Spacer 30' 

Plate, Stop 30 

Plate 30 

Arm, Stop 30 

Spacer, • 183" Thk 19 

Nut, Speed 19 

Typewheel, PS 28 

Bracket 6 

Hub 16 


Part 

Number 


186214 

186240 

186247 

186248 

186249 

186254 

186262 

186313 

186401 

186446 

186447 

186460 

186462 

186468 

192007 

194956 

195245 


195614 

196932 


198670 


199440 

320246 

327323 


Description and 

Page Number 


Washer, Spl 16 

Set of Parts 16 

Shaft 11 

Shaft 12 

Cam, Selector 18 

lever, Cam follower 20 

Shaft, Trip Pivot 20 

Lever 24 

Clutch Assembly 18 

Lever, Blocking 17 

Lever, Blocking 17 

Pinion, 191 34 

Pulley w/64T Gear, 13T 34 

Lever 24 

Terminal, Tab Type 35 

Spring 12 

Sleeve, 1/2 10 )( 1-1/2" Ls 

Insulating 35 

Pin, Key 35 

Sleeve, 7/1610 x 1-1/4" Ls 

Insulating 35 

Screw w /Lock washer , 6-40 x 

5/16 Hex 2,3,4,5 

Screw,5-40 x 4/8 Fil 11, 12 

Fuse, SL-Bl 1.8 Amp 35 

Ring, Retaining 16 


' •• 41 

41 Pag.' 





TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 574-123-SOOTC 

Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 5, May 1969 


33 CALL CONTROL UNIT (UCC) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Base Plate Components - for use with Rotary Dial 2 
2 Base Plate Components - for use with Touch Tone or Card Dialing. 3 
3 Electrical Components - for use with Rotmy Dial 4 
4 Electrical Components - for use with Touch Tone or Card Dialing 5 
5 Bale Plate and Electrical Components - for DC Signal Private Line 6 
6 Etectrical Components - for Computer Control Private Line 7 
7 Base Plate and Electrical Components for use with Statton Controller 8 
8 Base Plate a~ Electrical Components for use with Station 

Controller (Continued) 9 
9 Alarms and Speaker 10 

10 182695, 183985, 184012 and 332709 
Selector Magnet Driver Assemblies 11 

11 Receive-Only Bracket Components 12 
12 Dial Modifications 13 
13 Key A..mbltes 14 
14 Power cOrds and Jumpen 15 
15 Cable Components 16 

Numerical Index 17 

o 1965 by Teletype Corporation. 

All rights reserved. 

Printed In U. S. A. Page 1 




SECTION 574-123-8OO1'C 

9C1787 

1I07~~ 
125011=:::::J. 

181632 

, 
"i'

/ 

;I' 
/ 

~ 
717 (used with new design 

block, 3/32- thick base) 
,/ 182527 (used with early design 

,/ blode, 9/32- thick base) 

1816.45 

152893__, 

110743 __ 

125011--; 

182576 ! 
/ I 

® I 
I 
I 
I 

fiGURE 1. BASE PLATE COMPONENTS - FOR USE WITH ROTARY DIAL 

Page 2 




'''r" 1 

ISS 5, SECTION 57 .... I23.:arC 

I trl779(12
....-1 

(I 2191

[ J~=5 . 
• __2191 0
__125015 --77362 (3,., Ohm) 

~
·(!)182~532 . .... .... , ' 

(!)110743 ,.< '~75750 ®-75750 (])1510n\ , <-..." .,. • 
I 

\_.. 
I 

,. 

I© 182684 *' . 
~ 111647 (1000 Ohm) I

i 182685~ '82l"~ ,.' 

I 

182529@ 75750 

182723 
(Later Design) 

112620~ 

110743........! 
125011-4 

I 
I ' 

I 
I 
I 

@, .... , 
/

182123 
(Ea~y Design) 

®, 

~ / 
.... EL) 

,. 153799 

,,.,. .... /11074. 

!~12S01~f.· · ~V 

• 
, 
~ 

, .... ., s.. FiguN 11 

, For Components 
/ 

- .. i @. 
181241~ 181241 "., 

7002,- W ~ 
~. .. 

150966 
182761 152893___ , • 

~~ 107.o 

~,. ' 
, 151"1~, 

~~182718V'_ ·· ® 
® 

CD Part of 19~9 Madlflcatian kit 
(also 1M Figunt 10) 

r 
FI GU RE '2. BASE PLATE COMPON ENTS - FOR USE WI TH TOUCH TONE OR CARD DIALI NG 

,.e3 



SECTION 574-123-8OOTC 

151335 

198528 

198529 2191 

/ ~98 
- - '8./ 182611 (3/8 Amp) 

/153631 181893 

~~ 
178883 ~_ 

185677]---, 182501­
150978 (1-1/8" Long) / 3()5.4.54JeL ~/ 1~9 

12A177---;:!J'" 

~~~ 

~.~ 
144590 

(I-atr '-"_ f 
~2O(12 

(Ref. Onlr 
Ia.. Plate,,,,, 

~ 
171536 

JJ 
,:&. :, .......... 

. il. -198522 • ",,'" 181612 

(Sf'" -""198520 

7002 

//181241 
... ~.. 

'--J-198521 

177113 
/ 181675 151442

'wJ,U 

FIGURE 3. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - FOR USE WITH ROTARY DIAL 



__ _ 

ISS 5, JlCTlON'S74-128-1OOTC 

182044 Mod. Kit to provide elapMd - .... -......... I 
tl.... Indlcatar (Speclftcatlon 502185) -1 : 

" " 

· ?' 
195614 / 

182539 

'j 11M 
r =' 

. ".~,.,,, 151731 

181M3}32Mo ' 181265 
181314 ' 

.. ~1812"1 

/182704 

. "~~""'::", ... 

• • 
: I 
-. .. -......... I 

... - _... J 
... ­ I..,.... , 

I I 

" : 70021/. I
® ' 

Jt 

181241.,....,...;· !, ..' .. :e-178832 ,/~~~178831 i1cr),­ I 
,," 

1812410.............. ,," 

181241_,!D­, •, . t 18271.1 
" . . 
, ;,~ ', .' , , 

••
I 
•. '. I 

I 
, I 

"'. " 

I 
I 
• 

, 

181841 (l/2A) 
JMS.Q.2~ 
1~,'" A..SL-IL) 
185619 'O/'t 4 'SL-IL) 
185683 p.2 ASL-IL) 
185611 ' f~8 A 51.-11.) 

! '-151660 

-124111 

f-*'•.... 

flGUIE 4. ELECTlltAr tOMPONENTS - 'Oli USE WITH lOUCH TONE ,01 CAID DIAliNG 



18114O(a~
11..1 (lIlA) 
illIG (J.OA) 
181eu (3.GA) 
181845 (3.2A) 
182065 (2.SA SL-IL) 
185678 (31M SL-a) 
·185679 (1J2A Sl-lL) 
185682 (3.OA SL-IL) 
185d83 (3.2A SL-IL) 

~181242 
~125015 

..o!----""21U5 
~-------uL21247 

<b 
(j) Early DetiQll 

~.I'" 

181...,-... 

FIGURE 5. lASE PLATE AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - FOil DC SIGNAL PRIVATE LINE. 

...., 




•• • 

...p.-..

lQI(O (.1 A-.t 

• I .. 1121" (2.1 AIW~ 
~II~----.-..... , 

181291 

~:=:~ 
Q).. Im13 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• 
I 

t 
I 

-. '--181242 

+-125015 

" ~ 


•• : . 'VI14'" 
~"",1 ZI245 /'. I 

36It6 / • __1_11 
I 
I 181Z«) , 5599._7002 
I /, ----IC*G 

I :::::= 

~J21551 
' nd..,..... eI._nat.,. the four 

, ,...,1.. , "., 
I . 

(!) Sctww , ' , .,. '~ 
;.... .. 



SECTION 574-123-eoorC 

121551
\" 


I 

" ­'" 


,-181241 

I$_'97028 

I 

I 


....l. --,,- ­

~-'-
~'7883' 

L1812.tO 

fiGURE 7. lASE PLATE AND ELECTRICA.,. COMPONI:NTS FOI USE WITH STATION CONTIOLLEI 

,.. 


http:L1812.tO


ISS 5, HCTlON 57 ..... 23-aoorC 

,....,, ...36«)-.1 ...., 

151687--/ 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
( 

...., 
" ... , 

" 
",) 

,, 

t 
I 

181241I"--~ 	
~-

I 

I 
 It
I 

I 


.. 
I 

ISM4-q 
I 

I 
I 

~55750 ....-a!5S715 

17144. 

'I ~ 

'IGURI I. 	IASI PLATI AND ILICTR'CAL COMPONINTS 'OR 

utlWITH STAtiON CONTioLL •• (C••tl.....' 




SECTION 514-123-1OOTC 

182714 (WhIte, 't:I 'r:I\---F=l R-182713 (Antbtr) 

IGI~ 
SuppU«I w/1826dO 

I 
I 
I 

182688 

182619 

~ 

(w. / 
10. Plate) 

CD lone- fNOllable. R ....aced by 182721 

.:.of 1:"183512 _ and $wltohQ)Accepb 

FIGURE 9. ALARMS AND SPEAKll 

,.10 



• 
• 
• 

• 

-181822 

• 

•• 

182716 

Lil 
,, 

. 125ftl 

~ 
182251 

-1155750 
t9 155752 

155753 
P1SS755 

d --<D182726 

181999 

FIGURE 10. 182696, 183.985, 184012 AN. 332709 5:ILICTOR MAGt4IT pttlVER ASSEMILIES 



SECTION 574-123-8OO1'C 

182182 


~~~ 
® 0---183525

I 

I 0-183526 

I 


182688 


182795 


FIGURE 11. RECEIVE-ONLY BRACKET COMPONENTS 

Pale 12 




ISS S, SECllON 574-1234JOTC 

Includes 181901HF Faceplate 

(l)p.culier to 1~ Includes 1819Oo4HF Faceplate 

DC Cord Olel 	 P..« 195924 (I... dfell) and Ie. (with dlot) 
.Modlftcetlon Kin (Speclftc:otfOft~) 

Iotory Dial 'en 01195926 (1_ diolf~ 193489 
(with dl,l) ModificatiOn Kits (Specification S015lS) 

(also ... Fieur. 2) 

Touch T. ,'" "rei Dlgt part fA 195927 (I... di,l) ..... 
19348i (wIth dleal) ~Iftcetlon kin (SpeclnC9tlon 501.) 

--.. 
• 	 ~'2199 

- " 
O>PecuU. to 193417 

Incl,*, 181903HF F ole G)p.. fA 182686 

182495 

T_h Tane Dial 'en 01182489 (1_ dfell) and lf3.i87 (with dial) 
Modification Kits (Specificatian 50156S) 

FIGURE 12. DIAL MOO:l iFICATlO'NS 

,.·13 



I 

ERON57.... lZl-eiJorc 

~ 


F : 
E' PI.... 

Switch 

PI.,..., 1126670 SwItch . '.1631 

C ,....... 
Switch 

• ,....... 
Switch 

A PI....... 
Switch 

182559 
182562 
182559 
182562 

1825• 
112562 

182559 
182562 

182559 
182562 

182559 
182562 

:1 


1 
1 

1825.56 

rI 
I 

/18255.4 

8163a - 1 Contact - SI",I. Swl",_J •- ...............'07116 
 ~.182561 - 3 Contact - Dual Swl",_~182533 ~ 182562 -4 C_ - Dual ~ 

FIGURE 13. KEY ASSEMBLIES 



I~ 


PAIl' NO. CC)tOli 

'811Z7 w... 
181. W-O 

~ '81. W.... 

'MTNO. COLoa 
112114 w-o 
182'iS W... 

112111 W-t 

COLOR,PART NO. 
W-V '181830 
W.,181831 

W...181832 

PART NO. (OLCI 
111). G 
180.7 • 
ltQa IL 

. !8D889 y 

1.,.,0 VI 
18CJ193 1-0 
180894 W-IL 

'11). w-o 
111)896 W-y 

'11)897 W-o 
III)_ W-R 

'11)899 W-P 
180900 0' 
181837 IK 

,MaT NO. C:Ql.0I. ;' 
182,.. W-a 
182182 W-G 

182783 W-S.....,.., w-R' 

1laO W-O 

184081 W-y 

llW082 W..(i 
, 184083 W-IL 

1.... W-IKPART NO. CO~OR 

180877 W+« 
180878 W..o 

180879 W..y 
180880 W-G 
180881 W,",L 
180882 w+aK 
180184 WrS 

Colar ~iatJons , 

182643 .' ~ 
y /-182644 

180902 (3-1/2" h!!.d) ~ 

______..~l 
'9' 320410 

~826 (2011() 

113442 (2-1/2", 

r~91742..103092 

425206 

PART NO. COLOI 
o 
IL 

FIGURE 14. POWER CORDS AND JUMPERS 

IK =11~.y'-. == ltv.., 
W = Whlti',$ • sr... 
R =R.d .81 ... Brown 
G ... Green 0'· 'Qonge 
Y = Yellow P ... P e 



SECTION 57"-l23....C 

SLEEVE o 
Ins'. D....... 

1", 
1-1 " 

~EClAMPS 

~ 
Part No 1.0. 

1212G 
12124 
121244 
121245 
1212416 
121247 
1212048 
1212.9 
121250 
121251 

1/8" 
3/16"
1/..... 

5/16" 
3/8" 

.7/16" 
1/2" 
5/8" 
3/4"

1" 

~,,' \ 
12.220]-98S4f 

(Jj 
lIG1 

~ ~ ~ .?( ~ tilt 
182643 180042 182537 182644 182726 320418 

j 
18167. 320410 

~ 
320412 

~ 
320408 

-J, )~4 181392 

( 
dJ 

195614 

~ ~ 
182539 

~ " 182650 

153631 

~ 

FIGURE 15. CABLE COMPONENTS 

Page 16 



.. .,....,Ion... Port ~pt.Ion_.
''he- NunMr...... ............... N...... 


1_ s.-, 6.40 ..... 10 150978
II Sa...,....,. 1ft '" 3 151073 
.. 
s.-, ~x f/16,FIat lQ 151152 
 I..,== 2191 WwIIt." tMIc 3,l,7,8,9,11,12 151335 

NUt, ........ ",5,7,8,11 151.11 
 =,Nut, ....... .. 151..12
... 180895 


36tO ........, Lock 3,9;10 151.15 
 180896
... ....., IpCIc 1 151..16 
 180891
...., w.r., .... 4,5 151442 

Nut, .-32 .... 7 151610 
 180898
s.:.w, 6-tO Shf;Iu.... 10 . 151632 
 180899
a:·· Plot 11 ' 180900
,.. ~, 151*
w..hiJ, ... 2 to 8, II, 13 151681 
 180902
.. w.iher, F1et 7,11 151692 
 180904 


49054 Scrww, 2-56 x 3/16 Flat 9 151693 
 181106
,..
=: 


......, Lock" 151131 
 181107 


......, .....1....3 151734 
 1813M 
......,3500'- ,3 151738 
 1812«)


mol ScNw, ....., x 2-3/8 III 3 151818 

Il'f9I Sorww, ....., x 5/.12 Fli 13 151819 


ScNw, 4-eo x 3/8 Hex 2 151827
.. 
917. Nut, Lade 15 152441 

91fO ..........,2-1/.. • ..... 15 152634 

9671f 5cNW, 4-40 ~ 2 15289& 

~ ~, fPt Plug 16 15344 

tI726 Screw, 3 ..... x 1/.4 FU .. 153631 


1030P2 0:Innect0r, Cold 15 153799 

103469 SoNW, ..-eo $pi 9 1504173 

107114 WaNt, Lock 1.. 155750 

101463 T.......I ",7 
 181243 


181264 ' 
1lOGS Nut" ..-..0 Hex 11 155751 

11074 'WotItM, Lock 2,3;5,6,10,11 
 181265 

111017 Sorww, 6-«) x 5/16 Fli 3 t08 155752 
 181266 

111647 ......., 1,000 Ohm .3 
 181216 

11:M1S Scrww, 6-32 x 1/. Fli 12 155753 
 181281 

112620 SoIW, 4-.40 x III Hex 3,11 
 181~ 


11*2 Junger, 2~.11l· BmwII 15 155755 
 181283 

1155M Nut, SpMd . .to 
 181297 

117176 Fute, SL-IL 0.5 ~.. 5,6, 12 15M)4 
 181300 

1.,167 FuM. SL~L~2 AIr9 5,6 159931 

121M2 (;I.." 11' ID o.w. 16 15m,z 

121148 aomp, 3/16 ID ~e 16 160859 

121246 CkIIp, 1/4 10. <:aItle 16 162340 

121. C.., 5/16 ID 0IbIe 6,1,16 1651. 

121246 c:a...p, 3~ tD~. 16 171-441 

121241 CIaIIp, 7/l' ID CaWe 6,16 171536 

121241 c:a.., ,1/2 ID CaWe 16 1715.51 

121249 'Ca..".51"D Galt.. 16 171559 

1218) cr.,,3/4 10 Cable 16 171593 

121251, CJ8IIp, liD Cable.)6 177113 

121551 Screw, 8-32.1/" Hex 2,3,6,7,8 178535 

124177 Walher, Lock ",5,6,8,11,13 178831 

1242410 Pin, Drive 16 

'_11 Wother, Flat 2,3, .~, 11 178832 

1_15 wa.her, flet ,,~,,6,7,11 178883 

1252D5 Sc,., 6-40 ~71Jjfill 11 180042 

125206 So...., W2x.5/8 Fil 15 180586 

131538 Fuse, SL-BL 2 A-. 6 

1G69 Fu.., SL..8L 3Aatp 6,7,8 leJJlfT1 

1.43613 Lanlp, l"V,I~ent 10,12 180878 

1.w590, So~, 6,. ~J-wt AI., 11 1800 

1~ c.nn.ctor,.3.P.t PI.... 15 180880 

141047 eonn.c,.,.-, 3 Pt t.cllptacle l5 180881 

1.45321 ne,cqwe 16 180882 

150089 ,SC...., .. -40 x 1,12 FII 3 l808M 

150710 'SC...., .....a,~1-1/.. Fli 7,11 180886 

150H6 IftlUIQtor, T ermined 3 180881 


."",17 



I 

SECTION 57.4-1~e 

NUME.CAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port beecriptlon and 
NumIaer Pag. Nu...... 

181828 ........, 2-3/4· Whlte-o..... 15 182562 Contact -"'y 1.. 182723 
181829 ......., 2-3/4- Whlte-ll... 15 182563 PI"e w/lladcet 2 18272 .. 
181830 ........, 2-3/4- WhIte-yellow 15 182565 lrac:ket 2 182725 
181831 .......... , 2-3/4- \\1tIte-Purple 15 182566 lraclcet, Left 2 182726 
181_ JunIper, 2-3/4· Wh'.....e..wn 15 182569 0 ..... 182727 
181_ Jumper, 4-1f.l· II... 15 182571 Screw, 6-.40 Should.r 2 182728 
181837 J......., 4-1/2" Block 15 182576 1rDc:Ic.., IItht 2 182729 
181140 Plate, ~ 6 182577 lrac:ket 2 182730 
181841 Plate, Name 5,6 182581 Key Assembly 1 .. 182731 
181842 Plate, Name 6 182582 Key AlMmbiy 14 182732 
181844 Plat., Name 6,7 182589 Key AlMmbly 1.. 182733 
181845 Plat., Name 5,6 182611 Fuse, SL-IL 3,111 Amp .. ,5,6,8 182750 
181857 PIette 7 182615 Fad 4 182761 
181879 T..........., Pow... 6 182619 ScfWW, 6-.40 Shoulder 10 182768 
181882 Brack.., Switch 7 182620 Dial, Touch Ton. 13 182769 
181890 Sleeve, 1/1610" 1- Le 182621 Dial, Touch Tone Card 13 182780 

h.,latl,. 15,16 182622 0101, DC Cold 13 182781 
181892 SI..., 9/6410 x l"l.g 182630 CaRl, On:uit 11 182782 

Intulati.. 16 182643 Terminal, Plug Type 8,11,15,16 182783 
181893 51...,3/6410 x 1-1/2" 182644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 182784 

Le Insulating 4, 16 8,15,16 182785 
181901HF Faceplate 13 182645 Connector, 9 Pt Receptacl. 182786 
18190ZHF Faceplat. 13 Type 16 182787 
181903HF. faceplate 13 182648 Connector, 12 Pt Receptacl. 182788 
181904HF faceplate 13 Type 16 182789 
181994 Bracket, Guide 6 182650 Connector, 6 Pt Plug Type 16 182791 
181996 Insulatar 6 182653 KnaD 10 182793 
181999 Insulator 6,11 182657 T.....fonner, Pow.r 5 182794 
182044 Modification Kit 5 182&58 Sodc.., Lamp 9,10,12 182795 
182065 Plat., identIfication 6,7 1826i1O Switch, Pushbutton 10 182796 
182066 Plate, Identification 7 182661 Hold..., Fuse 4 182799 
182162 Post 4 182666 Bar, Latch 14 183111 
182173 Spacer 7 182667 Plurw. 14 183511 
182182 Halder, Fuse 5,6,7,8,12 182669 Relay, Power 3 183512 
182184 Fuse, 2.8 Amp 6,7 182679 Jumper w/Spcntc 183524 
182251 Plate, Identification 4,6,11 Suppression 15 183525 
182284 Insulator, .015" Thk 6,11 182682 Speak.r,- 2" 10 183526 
182287 Jumper, 6- Purple 5,15 182683 Resistor, 50 Ohm 10 183985 
182489 Modification Kit 13 182684 Strap 3 
182494 Card Set, Index 13 182685 Strap 3 184011 
182495 Card Set, Oianng 13 182686 Resistor Assembly 50,000 184012 
182500 0101, Rotary 13 Ohm 13 
182501 Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 4,7,11 182688 Switch, Tum Button 10,12 184076 
182502 Nut, '14 Speed 2,3,6,7,8 182692 Jumper, 2-1/"" Orange 15 184079 
182503 Ring.r w/l'.nninals 10 182693 Jumper, 2-1/4M Orange 15 18A080 
182510 Cord, Power 15 182695 Driver Assembly, Selector 184081 
182520 Rectifier 5,6 Magnet 1,11 184082 
182523 Clamp, 1-3/8" 10 Mounting 6,7,11 182696 Cable Allembly 11 184083 
182524 Button Alsembly 3 182700 Plate, lase 3,6 184084 
182527 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 2 182703 Bn:Ick.t 11 184091 

182529 Lamp, lOV 2,3 182704 Brack.t 5,6,8 la.l55 
182532 Filt.r 3 182706 Plate, Ptlat 10 184161 
182533 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 ltd 14 182707 Bracket, Pilot 10 184162 
182534 Screw, 4-.40 Spl 14 182708 Brac::k.t, L.ft 3 184166 
182535 Spr1rw 14 182709 8ladcet, RIght 3 184168 
182536 Connector, 15 Pt Circuit Card 182710 8racket, Upper 5,6,8 184169 

",5,11,16 182711 Brack.t, Lower 5,6 184171 
182537 Terminal, .Tab Type 16 182713 Cap, ~r Lens 10 184193 
182539 Connectar, 15 Pt Receptacl. Type 182714 Cap, Whit. Lens 9,10,12 184209 

4,5,6,8,16 182115 Cop, RIICI Lens 9 185676 
182553 Plate, Belle 14 182116 Connector, 9 Pt Plug Type 11, 16 185677 
182554 Spring, Compression 14 182717 Board, Tennt.... 3 185678 
182556 Lackout 14 182118 ..u., IOV AC 3 185679 
182557 Brack.. 14 182719 In:Ic:ket, Guide 5 185682 
182558 FRame 14 182720 hck.., DIal 13 185683 
182559 Plunger 1 .. 182721 lracIc.t 10 185688 
182561 Contact .Aasembly 14 182722 Transfonner w/l'enninall 11 192007 

' •• ,8 

, 
OeIcriptlon and 


Pag. NuaIIMr 


Brack_ 3,13 
Plate, 0101 13 
Plat., Tane 0101. 13 
Tet;mi..,,: Rlceptocle Type 11,16 
Irac:k.., L.ft 13 
~.., ....t 13 
Link, Ii..... 10 
......, Support 3 
Post 5,11
Connector, SO Pt Plug 16 
Connector, SO Pt Receptacl. 16 
Cend, Amplffi... Circuit 5 
Capacitor, 0.5 MfD 3 
Brack.., Fuse 5,6 
alack 9,10 
Jumper, 2-1/4" Wfti..-8Iciek '5 
Jumper, 2-3/4M White-Red 15 
Ju",,*, 2-3/.. • White-Green 15 
Ju",,*, 2-3/.... White-Slat. 15 
Jumpet I 2-1/4" White-orange 15 
Jumper, 2-1/.. " White-Blue 1.5 
Jumper, 2-1/4" Whit.-Brawn 15 
Jumper, 2-1/4" Whi..-Y.llow 15 
Jumper, 2-1/.... White-Purpl. IS 
Resistor, 200 Ohm 13 
Brack.. 12 
Plat., Heat Sink 11 
Bracket 10 
Switch, DP-or 12 
Insulator, .032" TYe 5,6 
Capacitor, 20-30 MFD 13 
Label 11 
Plat., Pilot 10 
Brack.', Switch to 
Button, Tum 10,12 
Washer, Flat 10, 12 
RIng, Retaining 10,12 
Driv.r Assembly, Se1ector 
Magnet 1,11 
Transformer w/l'ennl..ls 11 
Driver Allembly, Selector 
Mag.... 1,11 
Cable Assembly 15 
Jumper, White-Red 15 
Jumper, Whlt.-o..... 15 
Jumper, Whlt.-Yellow 15 
Jumper, White-Green 15 
Jumper, White-Blue 15 
Jumper, White-ahlck 15 
Connector, 12 Pt pt... 16 

Cabl, Assembly 15: 
Bracket 7 
Connectar, 22 Pt Circuit Cord 7 
Brack.. 7 
Cold, Circuit 7 
Capacitor, 500-600 MFO 7 
Strip, Terminal 7 
Transformer 7 
Insulator 7 
Terminal, Plug Type 8, 11 
Tenninal, _eptacl. Type ",8 
Plat., tctentlffcation 4,5,6 
Plat., Identiflcatic:lft 5,6, t2 
Plate, IdenttficGtioft 6,8 
Plate, Identification 5,6 
Plat., Identiflcatrat 5 
Tennl..l, Tab Type 8,9 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-123-aoorC 

,.,. 
~ 

I,.. 
191179 

DeIcrIptlon and ,..NUnW 
CanMctor w/OuWe Slot 
lMp,2IV , 

I' 

Part 
Nu....' 

198520 
198521 

NlNEIICAL IN>EX (Continued) 

D-=rlptlon ancI,..Nu.., 
IntulatorI .062· Thk .. 
lraclcet .. 

Port 
Number 

328383 
328389 

o.crlpt'on and 
Pag. Nu'" 

1oanI, Cover 9 
Ju......, 8· alack 8 

.,." Connector, .....1. Type 7 198522 Clip, Sprf....,7 328390 JUIIpIf', 8" alack 8r I... Strip, u.p 3 198528 ........ 32839' JunIper, '" 0...... 8 
I". MIll....... Kit 13 198529 328392
Strip, T .....' .. J.....'" .. O..... 8 
I"., MIdI..... Kit 13 198650 K., I Polarlzi.. 7, 11 328393 J.".." '" lIaCk 8 
I'- MldlfIcIIIt... Kit 13 199311 Intulator 10 328394 J.".." all IIock 8.., MIdI_.. Kit 3,13 199397 lRIcket, fuM 5,6,8 328395 Ju....., 611 IIock 8 
1«D06 ......., 3" Whlt."O .... 15 300340 lulhl.. , 328396 Ju......,a.. Whit. a,.. ........., 3· IIoaIc 15 304992 lush'", lIocldrw 3 328397 Ju....., 6- Whit. 8 

1956" PIIa, Key ..,5,6,8,16 305U1 Transfonntr w/l'enn'nal, .. 32I3f8 ........, ,"Wh't. 8 
1956_ ..........., 5-1/". Wh...-PurpI... ~ T............. 328399 Ju....., 81t Wh't. 8 
1",. ModIfication Kit 13 3054Ii8 CaN, CIrcuit .. 328400 JuIIIpIII', 8" IIacIc 8 
I",. Malllflcat_ Kit 13 305619 Ond, Circuit .. 328739 PI..., Switch 9r MId.n-... Kit 13 311406 T.......... , ....... Type 11 3287'-' ....., Mountl,. 9 
195NO Stud 9 32CN08 T......naI, Spad. Type 13,16 3217..1
I""" 

Poet'1".,. T....naI 8 32CMl0 T......... , Spade Type 5,8,15, 3287.. 2 Switch, .....,. a 

1"'* ........... , 31N IIock • 16 321743 Sw....., I.e¥er 9 

19M1 Switch, 3 PosIt... 6,7, 10 32CM12 T..... lnal, Spade Type ",11, ... ....., ..... 
197466 Diode 9 16 330712 Sh....,T......... 11 

I"", Switch, PuIhbuttGn 9 32CMl. T.rmlnal, RI.. Type 15,16 33CP93 T........ l1 

191515 CanI, arault .. 326635 Netwodc, Spodc SuppNaIon 9 332709 Driver ........y, Selecfor 

191517 ........ 328362 la" Mountl.. a ,..... 1,11 

I_II ......,1........ ",7,11 321363 lraclcet, Guld. , 333515 ShleW, T...rom. 11 

191519 ............ 321382 1IaaRI, T....nal , 


,..19,,'.... 






SECTION 574-124-8OOTCTELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, lliinoil, U.S.A. , I .... 3, S........, 1961 


33 TAPE READER (UX) 

PARTS 

r'\ 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

R.ader MechaniSM . 2 

2 Tape Feed Magnet 3 

3 Contact Block 3 

.. Reed Switch and Magnet Core 4 

5 Vibration Mountl." 4 

N."...,tcal hitdex 5 

• 1963 .., Tel..". COl1*Otlon. 
All rights .....rved. 
Printed in U.S.A. '.1 



SECTION 574-1Z4-800TC 

1_-9 

111410-<§> 
1107.43_: 
151880___• 

Early Design 

183015 

Marldnas Plates Part No. 
Teletype Code 181991 
Pat. Pending 182251 
U.S. Pat.," 184101 
Teletype 1.0. 184104 

(Ref. 184002 

See Fig. 2) ""rGf;--~ 
, ... r>-J 
)"4 II""
-..i'J 

FIGURE 1 READER MECHANISM 

Page 2 



e---JON 57.4-I24-8OOTCISS 3, ....... 


r 


r 
\ _(9)'" 


'\ 104807CI\ 110143 
151152 

r Reader Control only It'\....~ in Automatic Manual Readel'l \!,I~ Automatic or _.I<I>\JIed in eith.r • be further I_tifl.u 
(J)n.ts Contact Wife can the hooked portion. by the "flat" on top of 

FIGURE 2. TAPE FEED MAGNET 

Ga..o.,.
151' / 

110743 7 
10480 

717M 

two tapped hoi..
<DContainl cutout ;net Plot. for Nol..• M-tCore opIn ---- tlng

Suppreaton moun 

113045 (lAte d..i~ ':'i.)
blind opeaing In .ts 

FtGUilE 3. CON<TACT BLOCK 



SECTION 574-124-800TC 

184187 

184175 

(Ref. 184002 
See Fig. 2) 

FIGURE 4. REED SWITCH AND MAGNET CORE 

.-119651 

\$}-1~13 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.............. - ...... JI 


FIGURE 5. VIBRATION MOUNTING 

Page 4 



Part 
Number 

277M 

3598 

5740 


42661 

76167 

82713 

90517 

90951 

93117 


10.4807 

1107.cJ 

111410 

114107 

119649 

119651 

119652 

1212.0f5 
121246 

124177 

125011 

125015 

1.48128 
151152 

151626 

151880 

152893 

158loiS 

172993 

180041 

18000U 
180902 

181240 


181241 


181242 


DescrIptIon and 
Page Number 

Coil, Magnet 3 

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2, 3 

Screw, 2..;56 x 1/4 Fil 4 

Spring 2 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4 

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Hex 4 

Spring 2 

Washer, Lock 4 

Washer, Lock 4 

Wash.r, Flat 3 

Washer, Lock 2, 3, 4 

Washer, Flat 2 

Spring 2 

Ring, Retaining 2 

Ring, Retaining 2, 3, 4 

Ring, Retaining 2 

Clamp, 5/16 10 Cable 2 

Clamp, 3/8 10 Cable 2 

Washer, Lock 2, 3 

WasherI Flat 4 

Washer, flat 2 

Washer, Flat 4 

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 3, 4 

Terminal 2 

Nut, 4-40 Hex 2, 3 

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 3 

Washer, felt 2 

Spring 2 

Spring 3 

Terminal, Tab Type 3 

Jumper, 3-1/211 Braided 2 

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 

3/16 Hex 2 

Screw wlLockwasher, 6-40 x 

1/4 Hex 2, 3 

Screw wILockwasher, 6-40 x 

5/16 Hex 2 


Port 

Number 


181991 

182251 

182275 

182537 

182539 


182540 

182643 

182644­
182692 

182726 

182851 

183004 

183011 

183015 

183016 

183020 

183023 

183024 

183025 

183026 

183027 

183029 

183032 

183033 

183034 

183035 

183036 

183037 

183038 

183039 

183041 

183042 

183044 

18300 

183CU8 
183049 


'NUMERICAL INDEX' 

aescription and 
Page Number 

Plate, Identification 2 

Plate, Identification 2 

Wire, Contact 3 

Terminal 3 

Connector, 15 Pt Receptacle 

Type 3 

Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 3 

Terminal, Plug Type 3 

Terminal, Receptacle Type 3 

Jumper, 2-1/4" Orange 3 

T • .,.ninal, Receptacle Type 3 

Spacer 2 

Past, Spring 3 

Pawl, Feed 2 

Lever, Detent 2 

Pawl, Blocking 2 

Bracket, Blocking Pawl 2 

Bracket, Detent 2 

Wire, Contact 3 

Bracket 2 

Past, Contact Block 3 

Shaft, Feed Wheel 2 

Latch, Spring 2 

Lid, Tape 2 

Bail, Tight Tope 2 

Lever, Tight Tape 2 

Guide, Sensing Pin 3 

Plate, . Back 2, 3 

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 3 

Bushing, Upstop 3 

Buffer, Upstop 3 

Brocket, Upstop 3 

Spring, Compression 3 

Pin, Tape-Out 2 

Lever, Start-Stop 3 

Plate, Top 2, 3 

Block, Contact 3 


Part 

. Number 


183050 

183051 

183061 

183064 

183070 

183071 

183090 

183091 

183092 

183095 

183097 

183104 

183105 

183111 

183114 

183115 

183116 

183124 

183133 

183136 

184002 

184003 

184101 

184104 

184175 

184176 

184183 

184186 

184187 

185612 

185613 

185614 

185615 

185616 

185617 

195614 


ISS 3, SECnON 574-124-8OOTC 

Description and 
'Page Number 

Bar, Common 3 

Lever, Detent 3 

Core, Magnet 3 

Insulator, Tape Out Pin 2 

Grommet, Spacer 2 

Wheel, Feed 2 

lever, Detent 3 

Post 2 

Cup 2 

Stud, Tope Guide 2 

Pin, Sensing 3 

Spring 3 

Spring 3 

Label 3 

Sleeve, Insulating 3 

Wire, Contact 3 

Wire, Contact 3 

Spring 3 

Bracket 2 

Plate 3 

Armature 2, 3, 4 

Shaft, Armature 3 

Plate, Identification 2 

Plate, Identification 2 

Bracket 4 

Nut, 2-56 Shoulder Hex 4 

Magnet 4 

Switch, Reed .. 

Core, Magnet ." 

Bracket 4 

Plate, Nut 4 

Mount, Left Vibration .. 

Mount, Right Vibration .. _ 

Plate .. 

Core, Magnet 3 

Pin, Key 3 


PageS 
5 Pages 





SECTJON 574...125-800TCTELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U. S. A. Issue 3 , September, 1967 

33 TAPE PUNCH 

PARTS 

(UPE) 

r
\ FIGURE CONTENTS 

Punch Meehanhm 

2 Punch Mechanism (Continued) 

3 Power Bail Mechanisms 

Numerical Index 

PAGE 

2 

3 

4­

5 

o 1963 and, 1965 by Teletype Corporation. 
All 	rights reserved. ' 
Printed ~n U. S. A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-125-800TC 

<l>J 84095 	 182890 182845 • 

(!)182<465 (!) \ (!) (!)182395 _-, 1s.4095 1. ;. I.-®-' ......1598 

<i>2415 ~'I~24r;1598 , )9-'18\~// 1 ~ 119~649 • ~ - 1241n 

<D1842oo '1 ".. 0 ~fa~ I 	 182889;W ...<D119649 "'".,_ \.:. <D182409/ ..~...... \ : 182936-	 (Ref. 182395) 

" 	 .. ~ (.... (j\. /_ /. <D119649,: • """'182882 ~ \ f5)"'a I -119649 <Dw82390./ t. I/'. ,.,.. /......
I I 119649 ...... 

I .. "1 1 ~~-

) .... II 182394-~ -..... .. 

@".... 182803 182~3~""":~ ~1-- --182460\ 

182859 ~19649~ Ii ~.. 119649 
182846 \ • .. 1241n I: 182393 --(Ref. 182390) 

~\_ ~~ ~ \3598 1 182805\ 124ln 

182802 <~~~.~.. 182904 'il 181244 \~ 125~\ 
-_> ...P"£ ""-:f-182829 ..- II /\."'.... ~ 

119649 ~f,!-.30.-T'" "' .... '" ~ ~' r:: ~tIIJ\ • .. 151442 

I).,~ .. e • 1~~182859 'i"'~ I: .JII~-181242~ 
• 	 "'..,~.. ~ ~ 1 181246 -> .' 

• 
\/~ /_ --182857 ®' .... ~ 1 : ~ 9)182399 <D3598 

128357 119649 ~ //1 !J> '" 0 :~"Ja 0 ~ ... 7~2 ,,~:""""1. :124177 

/ .. I .... "' .... <J ......... 182903 r "'.... • Ii'\
182839~r \ ~ .. "," .. '" .0 ,,- .... -.... I........... ~J \lI182.400 

182830,- ..~~ 7001 ....@...."'.......... __ ........t.. 


,.. 124177 0 .... "'.. .. .. t5 ---:-- __---........ __ .-, <i>182397 
182891" ~' <.':.__ & 0 :~ --- .... _SD119651 

119649 1828S6~--182858 --------__ ©' ~:> 
182878 119653 ~-- ~82812 1 ----- /~ 

82999 i'~\ ~y cnl82811~~ <Da/463182854~-- :>/~/ -.©~....... "'.... '" 	 __


\. ~ 	 • I "'.... ,C) 181243 

, .... '" ®182816 "'~"" '" \!~~ ®182814 ",><",,,, :a\ ®'182925 "' ...."'. 151416 

V A~\ ®:42.667! i . __<D'182412.... "''''. ~ 
119649 • 	 !",6" (1)119649~-O 

... (1)73035. \ 


.@ ®, 8281 0 , <OJ 82389 - 18~

i	 54 

........ B 	 . a)119649~;Ji1 ",0- -" 

i 	~"""--182842 <D'182810"",- . &:J7 <1l)~925<1l)82~
l' lr"182843 ~ "'..~ .... "'''' I. I 182810 182811- ~ -.:1'>182925 ......"'''' ! 

182844119649 ~ ~~42661 .............. l 

. ~~" 182813 "'''' .......182828 119649: 


182879........ 0-.>119649 

(!)182810 (!)1182387 0:/' \ 182925 - -- - l \ / : 

\ \ _~ 42661 /90054.... ~ Jy~. I 182833............ ~ / "\ I~~s:--/ I~=~~. ...",,,) tr\Y ...P' , 
........... 42661 ... "'....... <0182386 \. .... 124177"'A~ 


3598-.......:\ ... ",'" 	 ~/""L1 '182807 ~~r"' 	 .... '" I 
I "'.... <D .,.. '~7oo2 
: (1)42661"' ........ "'... 182384~.... .:r~124177 
I ",'" .. 3598 /:J 
I 	 ", ... '" <D125011...... ~~\
I 	 "'........ ~ ... ~. --"'-" <D182388
<DI10743:,..... 	 """-...... .... <-­

<D151737-f/'II' ..~ 

119649 

l1i~ 

~ 182392 

Early Design 

Note: 	 The Early Design 182392 Post is replaced by the 185846 
Post. The 119652 Retaining Ring is replaced by the 7002 

<DPecul iar to Units with Automatic On-Qff Controls \ <D11 0743 Flat Washer, 124177 Lock Washer and 3598 Nut. 
®Peculiar to Units with Answer Back Feature <i>w62886 The 182392 Post is still available. 

FIGURE 1 PUNCH MECHANISM 

Page 2 



1553; SECTION ,574-125-8OOTC 

LEVER LEVER W/STUO LEVER W/'TtO 
SLOT PART NO. SLOT PART NO. SLOT PART NO. 

A-o 0)182457 1 182862 1 0)182403 

1 182431 2 182884 2 <D182402 
2 182432 3 1'82885 3 (1)182404 

3 1824133 .. 182864 .. <D182864 
FEED I 182872 5 182886 5 (1)182_ 

4 182434 6 182887 6 (1)182887 

5 182435 7 182861 7 (1)182861 

6 J82.Q7 8 . 182888 -8 CD....: 
7 
S 

" 182...· 
J8U39 

- . 

A-8 Q)182W 

2~"",
11 0743 152893 

,(i)Peculiar to UnIts with Automatic On-off Controls 

®SuppUed with 182983 

FIGURE 2. PUNCH ... MECHANISM (ContInued) 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-125-IOOTC 

182831 .~~8,~~~imJ2 
182820 R Replace with 182044 

182817 ~,."". 182819 
CD! 82851 ~. ' I t..- eplace with 182247 9\ a~81243 ~ I ~'~. "'"d®J80767 -181241\~~-1 ~ ~. ~ -182817 

f/T : '1 • (1)182855 Ro I 
119652---i /I~ 1i\~1~ Replac: :~;~~~247®J196S3-~/ ~ 1241~182832 

Used on 182826 R I
182819 182831EA 1828.(9Replac.:,:~~~I82377 182817 _,,'~~-- 18244~I 

ft 

I ~ 'th182966 a ~ ~1182B2.~67Replace 

RLY DESIGN ~ ~ ~ ,.,7002~ t:r~' ".d- -181241 WI 18220 

124177 ~_ 80767 ",.I ~. V' 182817 

3S98-~ L'~~1 .... 1 <i>J82454 Repla119652-~ A~' 82'50Replace;:,~i~sm7 

~,. ~~-45104 

1-28357 ___t:!J 182451 ... 

182377 

,/~1
I 84283 
I 

,J~::e. 
7002 181309 I. ·:t~ 182#9 

T24:::e-177 1 .'1 124177151630'- _,1,." i?~3598 ..., 
• ~/' VI'A 182247 

119652~ /, V"- 182817 

~:-. ~~~ 1\ . /182377 

128357 ~~ 
~104 

FIGURE 3. POWER BAI L ME CHANISMS 

Page 4 



ISS 3, SECTION 57.4-125-8OOTC 

'NUMERICAL INDEX r 'Oeterfptton and Part belCl'lptlon and Part b.lCffptlon oncI
'art 'page Number Number Pag.Nu.... 'Number 'page Number
N""' ­
20M WGIher, Flat 2, 3 182394 Lever 2 	 182828 Roller 2,
20415 Sprfng 2 18239:5 POit 2 182829 Sleev. 2 
3598 Nut, 6-AO Hex 2, 3, .4 182397 Lev.. 2 182830 Pott, Spring 2

r" 	 7001 Wather, Flat 2 182398 Bail w/Post 3 182831 Ban .4 

7002 WOIher, Flat 2,.3,.4 182399 POIIt, Eccentric 2 182832 POit • 

7655 Spring 3 182a Plate w/Stud 2 182833 Post 2 


G661 Sprirv 2 18Ztt02 Lever w/Stud 3 182834 Plate .4 
.45UM Spring .4 lC403 Lever w/Stud 3 182837 Lev.r wlPOIt 2 
70466 Spring 3 182«)4 Lev. w/Stud 3 182839 Plat. 2 
7303s Spring 2 182406 Lev. w/Stud 3 182642 POit 2 

Sprirv 2 	 1820 Armw/Stud 2 182843 Lev... 2 
Spring 2 	 182410 Plat., Sprfng 3 182844 Roller 2 

9OQS.i Spring 2 ' 1820412 leYer w/Stud 2 182845 Post 2 
104807 Wather, Flat 3 182-425 Arm 3 18~ Roll. 2 
110743 WOIher, Lock 2, 3 182G7 POit 3 1828.47 Post 3 
119649 Rtrv, Retaining 2, 3 182.a8 Link 2 182848 Arm 3 
119651 Ring, R.tainlng 2, 3 182429 P'ate 2 182849 Plate w/Bushlng .4 
119652 Ring, Retaining 2, .4 l82GO Ball w/Stud 3 182851 Spac., .062" Thk .4 
119653 Ring, R.talntng 2,.4 182431 Lever 3 182853 Hack 3 
11965<4 Ril'lSJ, Retaining 3 182432 Lever 3 182854 Bracket 2 
12-4177 Washer, Lack 2, 3, • 182433 Lever a 182855 Sleeve .4 
125011 Wother, Flat 2, 3 182«W leY., 3 182856 Wheel,'ur 2 
125015 WOIher,Flat 2 18Z435 Lev., a 182857 Roller 2 
128357 Ring, RetainIng 2, 3, 4 182.437 Lev.. 3 182858 'ott 2 
150436 8U1htng 2 182438 Lev.. 3 182859 POit 2 
151073 Screw, .....a x 5/32 Ftl 3 182439 Lever 3 182861 Lever w/Stud 3 
151152 Screw, +--40 )C 3/16 Hex 2, 3 182449 Post .. 182862 Lever w/Stud 3 
151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 18Z450 Plat... 18286.( Lever w/Stud 3 
1514G Screw, t: x 1/2 Hex 2 182451 Plate w/BUlhlrv • 182872 Lever 3 

:= 

r 151630 Screw, x 11.4 Hex .4 182452 Plate, Gutde 3 182878 Lev., 2 
151737 Screw, .....a x 11/64 Hex 2 182.453 Plate 4 182879 Lever 2 
152893 Screw, +--40 x 11.. Hex 3 182.454 SI.eve 4 182882 Link 2 
153799 Screw, +--40 x 21/64 Hex 3 182.455 8radeet 3 182884 Lever wlStud 3 
153817 Screw, +--40 x 3/8 Hex 3 182.457 Lever 3 182885 Leverw/Stud 3 
162886 Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 2 1~ Link 2 182886 Lever w/Stud 3 
180767 Rtng, Retalntrv .4 18Zt65 8raclcet 2 182887 Lever w/Stud 3 
1812041 Screw wAodcwasher, 6-«) x 18W6 Lev.. w/POit 2 182888 Lev., w/Stud 3 

1/.4Hex .. law9 POIIt, Sprlrv _3 182889 Lev., 2 
181U2 ScrewwlLockwaIher, 6-iO x 182802 8raclcet 2 182890 Plahl2 

5/16 Hex 2,3 182803 Plate 2 182891 Screw, 6-40 Spi 2 
18120 Screw wlLockwather, 6-iO x 182805 Plate 2 182893 lraclcet 3 

3/8 Hex 2,4 182807 Lev., 2 182903 Cast•• 2,3 
181244 Screw wAocIcwcnher, 6...., x 1828(11 Lev.. 2 1829G4 Sprf"" C.....lon 2 

7/16 Hex 2,3 1112810 Pawl 2 182908 Chute, Chad 3 
18124 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x 182811 Pawl 2 1829.09 Spring 3 

182812 Lev., 2 	 Tft91. Bracket 35/8 Hex 2 

181309 
 SprIng, Tanion 3, 4 182813 Lev., 2 	 182915 ExtwIon 3 

Lev., 2 	 18292$· W__, Felt 2, 3 182247 Sleeve w/Plat.. 4 	 18281. 
182815 Bracket 3 	 182936 Ann ./Bushlng 2 182377 Pawl w/Stud .. 
182816 Shaft 2 	 1~ Stud ..182382 Lev., 2 
182817 Post .4 	 182983 81oc1c AsMmbiy, Punch 3182384 Lever 2 

Lever 2 182819 Polt .4 	 182988 Sprf"" Punch Black 3182386 
182387 Lev., 2 182820 Plate .. la.t095 Sprf.... 2 
182388 Polt 2 182821 POit 3 18GOO BaU 2 

182822 Plate 3 	 18G83 PGIf, Gul...182389 Lever 2 
182823 	 185146 pGIf 2182390 LInk 2 Polt 2 

182392 Post 2 1828J6 Pawl w/Stud .4 185847 POit 3 
182393 POit 2 182827 Plate 2 199506 Galleet 3 r 

..... 5 
5 Pages 





TB.ETYP! CO.oRATION SECTION 574-1t6-8OOT~: 
:Skokl., Illinois, U. S.A. Issue 4, May 1969 

33 COVEl. ~NO TAILE 

PARts 
-

FIGURE CONTENTS 	 PAGE 

1 Printer Cov.n 2 
2 Punch Cover and lose 3 
.3 Reader Cover and Bale 4 
4 .Fac.lat.. _ 	 5 
.5 Cover.'" Tape SIo,.. Bin 6 
6 Cabinet" 7 . 
7 . ~ld cot '<:opyholder 8 
8 183976 Adlustabl. Copyhold.r Aaernbly 9 
9 1i2134, 182149 and 184'194 Power Pack 

Allembll. 10 
10 181720 l'ower'pacIc 'Aae_ly 10 
11 lM)74 Outlet iox ~Iy 11 

. 	12 183859.,ModIfication KIt to Provide ~per 
Supply and Acc:Ulllulatlng Sh.lf 12 

Numerical Inclex - 13 

PAtNT FINISH cqlo~ CQDE CHART 

(For·pwts .........I~' ~~I~'; ~palnt finish) 

'COLO" 

, 

Fin'. w,ix 
... 

COLOI 
.. Fin"" Suffix 

W,,'*•• 
Flnl. 

SMOOth 
Flnl.... 

IrfJjtUNd Smooth 
. . Vinyl VlnrI 

Wrl"'d~ 
Fin"" 
~ 
Flftl• .•· 

~ ," 

VI",I 
Smooth 
Vinyl 

AI..... 
.".~ L........ 
.....,L~....., ... ..... 
.....,HllhGIa. 
....., s-IOI-. '..,~ ". 

=-,=~i, L'"ve, I_ 
......, DaIIC ' 
.....,L.... . 
......;Mlha...,.... 
0.." ..... 
0.." a--.I 
0.." rMIc 
0.." ~.ow.t. ­

. M 

II)
"k 

Ai. 

'A " 

IT 
EL 
U 

IA 
II 
.EK 
Ie 
ES 

EO 

'Il 

Fe 

GK 

GC 
OF 
GI 

Gray, .DaIk Me~lIlc 
HK GnIY, j ....1 

c' GNy, light
He .OnlY, Lith' Olive 

GNIy~tl". lne 
0.." Marltt.. 
. OM-' 

G..y', 'Medium 
.g.y,.Oxfold 
.0....., Gray

1

, .,~,.., MOIl 
... ~J~ 

.P..., ....· 
HG ...., ..~ 

T......" . 
HA Whit. 

Yellow, ,...1
HE 

"'°' 

; 

AJ 

AI 

WI.. ,
W f 
EJ 

';!W 

, '"~IJ ' 
''>1. , . 15 ;; 

If .' 
~.•,' . 

IN 
EM 
EU 
EF 
EV 
··at· .:' 
EO 

. ~': 

GG 

OE 

GA 

HI 
. Hf 

HD 
HJ 

The .....__ltIc (.., ...... pol..,.. .... .W"~, tiD lie ...... 101........... ......,. 

01965 by T.letype Cotpotatlon. 
All rfehts NIeIWII. ,..1PrInted I.. U. S•.A. 



IIC1'ION 174-1~ 

. 1811.40 

:.( 
lia5 ) 

NAMEPLATE 
NJMIa TYPE NAMlPLATE 

DESIGNAnON 

1811. A .WlSTQNUN 

181136 • .LLSYSTEM 

181137 A TELEJVPE 

1811.c7 A IELL SYSTEM 

1811. • TELETYPe 

181812 C TELETYPE 

186Q5.4 A 
WESTEIN UNION 
INTEINA L 

18605S C BLANK 

182278'0 


Type A 
Type 8 

7 
C 

SEE CHART ABOVE 

FIOU-IE 1. PIINTEI COVERS 



ISS 4, IKTIOi""'lHiIfc 

.,: ..... 

:' "; 

FIGUIt12. "PUNCH'£OVfR AND lASE 



SECTION 574-126-8OOTC 

."......., 181245 

,til 

.Jif'--125015 
183135 

..At.,.
~~' \124177 

'\125015 

EIrIr ......... that .. no ............ 

To ..,... ... OIl .11 ~ IIIUIIt ........ 1831• 

............ IcIt ........Iow. 


183IM 

...... -t:D1I3WO 

CD A new 185700 laMlnat.. sh..t ....1base has 
be.n designed to replac. the th.... inelividual castings 
mounting the typing unit with motor, keyboald and 
anacloted call control unit, the perfon:atar, and the 
reader. However, the 183134 base (shawn an 
thll ftgure) II ItIII awilabl. far replacement 
purposes 

.Automatic reader control cov.r• 
• Th. 183067 shl.1d and the 183CM5 start & stop 

lever have Men r.deslgned but retain th.lr orillnal 
numbers. Th. new styl. lever can be UHId with the 
old Ityl. shield but the new style shield must be 
UIed with the new style lever 

FIGURE 3. READER COVER AND lASE 



ISS 4, SECTION 574·126-8OO1'C 

r '~182760 

/ 

/ ~ 181289 

/ ;V 
/ 182764 181\ 

~ 
o 000 I 

c / 
 ',-182760 

I 

181910** URefer to page 1 for finish suffix 

CDSupplied 0$ port 'of Foe.plot. 
or eon b. old.reeI seporat.ly 

FIGURE 4. FACEPLATES 

http:seporat.ly


SECTION S7....126-8OOTC 

192289~ 

/ 
. 
I,, 
: 

j 

I, 
!, 
I 

i:, 
1 

147811 
/ Supplied w/147812 

"-(Ref. 183245 
See Fig. 6) 

FIGURE 5. COVER AND TAPE STORAGE BIN 

Page 6 




ISS .. , SECTION 57 .... 126-8OO1'C 

183244 ( No sound damping striPB­
185609 ( Supplied w/one 185667 souna 

damping strip 12" X 2" ) 

186179 

181237 

j!J 

182285 

192263 

d 

CD 195259** Modification K it to 
add Paper Winder to Cobinet 

<D 19..914 Modification Kit to Provide 
Director Holder for Cobinet 

Q)UsecI with early design 183243 foot 

uRefer to page 1 for finish suffix 

r 
FIGURE 6. CABINET 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-126-S00TC 

183966 

(!)~3021 

,. LJ . \ 
lTh. \ CD183256 
,J.,183258 

~* Ci>181442 

-- -...... 
(l)181443-~

(1)116793 

Q)128913­ . 

<D Part of the 182036 Coprholder Assembly 
<bUsed with Sets Having ow Paper Alarm 

FIGURE 7. LID AND COPYHOLDER 



ISS 4, SECT tON 574-126-8OOTC 

r 153841 2191 _... 
, ,, __ - I 

~ .~- : 

I ____ 183255 

153021--.' GJ/....... ""­-..... ,--­
M ®'~ 

183256--U 

183258 

151685 3640 

\.. i--: 


183m 

151659 1_.
I __-@---B-­

fiJIIIY 

183980-­

I 
I ~ 

__ '80n8 
Ii:'\ ,I 
-~-

FIGURE 8. 183976 ADJUSTABLE COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY 

'.9 


L __________________________________________________--________--__--__--______________--___ 



SECTION 57-i-126-800TC 

~183086 


NOTE: b r stamped 
Part num e 2149 
on Circuit Card CDPart of 1B 

<DPart of 1B2134 
®Part of 194194 

FIGURE 9 . 182134, 182149 AND 1B4194 POW ER PAC K ASSEMBLIES 

1/250~~260 (J)182643 
/ 142865 \ 

-@.~ 

181709 

/ 116785 

~-17-~ 

~ 181242

~8~71;--@ 

/ \ 

1\ m 181721 ~ 
~81374 

E· 
GD151626 

bers are com 
~181374 

ponents 
NOT '5 .... 11 ene; re,l ~.dU~umbe", . nt ofCJtr8174D 

of large m~~~653 is a compon.Example. 

FIGURE 10. 1B1720 POWE .R PACK ASSEMBLY 

Page 10 



ISS -I, SECTION 57""26-8ODI'C 

r 

7002 

\ 

# 

\ 


181241 

Note: 
The 18407" includes the 
182510 CoreL 

J&) 

@r' 

""'305099 

FIGURE 11. 184074 OUTLET BOX ASSEMBLY 

Pag.ll 



SECTION 574-126-800TC 

~~-
___Jp ----

2658 __: 

____183856 

103084 
2191 

~183855 

151657183860~ 

~- ,/
151657--, 

I 


I --,C9 I 

" ­ ---­ \ 

185707 

183857 

/ 

.--3598 
8-2191 

I 

3598 

2191 

...--' 183858 

183854 __~ 
SPECIFICATION 504335 

FIGURE 12. 183859 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER SUPPLY AND ACCUMULATING SHELF 

Page 12 



ISS .4, SlCTION571t-12W111rC 

'NUMEIUCAL INDEX r Part Oescrlptlon and Part Description and Part t.:'ptton and 
Number Page Number Number ¥age Number Number ...,.Number 

219' 

2263 

2658 

2669 

3598 

3640 

3646 

6345 

6W 
7002 


UW8 

55323 

58221 

74709 

91742 

921-46 

92260 


lCl3* 

103092 

103697 

106295 

11559.4 

116785 

116793 

1196.'U** 
121243 

121245 

l1Aln 
125015 

125390 

125928 

128913 

129098 

1.G865 

143630 

1.47811 

1.47812 

1.0813 
1.0&1... 
147815 

1.47816 

1.47817 

151335 

151626 

151657 

151659 

151685 

152.0.6
r 152927 

153021 

153441 

153538 

153841 

155087 

155753 


155861 

165255 

180778
r 180798 

181043 

181104 

181131 

181132 

181133
r 181135 

181136 


WISher, Lock 6 to 9, 12 

Nut, 8-32 Hex 12 

Nut, 6-32 Hex 12 

Wasber, Lock 7 

Nut, 6-40 Hex 3, ..., 12 

Wom.r, Lock 8, 9 

Washer, Lode 7, 12 

Nut, 6-32 Hex 7 

Scnw, 6-32 x all ReI 11 

Wt:IiIh., Flat ..., 10, 11 

Waaher, Flat 7 

SCNW, 8-32 x 1/2 Rd 7 

SCNW, 6-32 x 1/'" Ftl 11 

Spring 8 

Nut, Lock 11 

Nut, 1/.4-20 Hex 7 

Washer, lock 10 

Washer, Flat 12 

Connector, Coed 11 

Screw, .4-<40 x 7/16 Fli 10 

8lock, Terminal 11 

Nut, Speed 7 

Fuse, .3 Amp 10 

Washer, Lock 8 

Button, Plug 5 

Clomp, 3/16" 10 Cable 11 

Clomp, 5/16" ID Cabl. 7 

Wother, Lock 3, .. 

Wom.r, Flat 3, .., 9, 10 

Washer, Flat 7 

Wash., Flat 7 

Screw, 8-32 Self-Tapping 8 

Screw, 6-<40)( 11/32 Flat 6 

Screw,. 6-0«) x 2-1/32 Hex 10 

Fuse, .75 Amp 10 

Spacer, .250" Thk 6 

Frame, Tape 81n 6 

Windaw, Left Side 6 

Windaw, Right Side 6 

DIvider, Tape Bin 6 

plote, Retaining 6 

Guide, Tape 8tn 6 

Stud 11 

Tennlnal 10 

Screw, 6-«) x 1/.4FiI 6, 12 

Screw, 6-.40 x 1/2 Fil 9, 12 

Screw, .4-<40 x 5/16 Fit 8, 9 

Nut, 6-0«) Self-Laclcing 9 

Bushing 10 

Spring, Torsion 8, 9 

Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex .. 

Screw, 6-.40 x 7/16 Hex ... 

Screw, 6-«) x 9/16 Hex 8, 9 

Screw, 1/.4-20 x 7/16 Rd 7 

Sleeve, 1/8 10 x 1/2" l.g 

lmulati,. 10 

Wash.., Lock 10 

Screw, Ie Spl 7 

Plote 8, 9 

Screw, 8-32 Self-Topping 3 

Spindle, Poper Roll 8 

Clip, Cobl. 7 

Window, lid 8 

Lid w/Wirrdow 8 

Cover 2 

Plate, Name 2 

Plate, Name 2 


181137 

181139 

1811<40 

1811...1 

1811.47 

1811. 

181237 

1812.41 


181~ 

1812.04.4 

181245 


181285 

181287 

181288 

181289 

181292 

18137... 

181392 

181442 

181443 

181....... 

181653 

18165.4 

181691 

18169.4 

181709 

181718 


181719 

181720 

181721 

181733 

1817-40 

181741 

181742 

181743 

181744 

181745 

181812 

181868 

181900 

181901** 
181902** 
181903** 
1819CW** 
181909** 
181910** 

18191..." 

181921** 

181922** 

181931** 

182036 

182109 

18213.4 

1821...9 

182278 

182285 

182~ 
182510 

182643 

182662 

182760 

182764 


Plate, Name 2 

lobel, Designation(hU) 2 

....1, D....natlon (W.u.) 2 

Screw, 8-32 5pl" 2­
Plate, Name 2 

Plate, NaN 2 

Scnw, 1/.4-1.45eII-T., ... 7 

Screw w/L~, 6 ..... x 

1/... H- 10,11 

Screw w/LoclcW--, 6-.40 x 

5/16 Hex 10 

Screw w/LoeIcw......, ~ x 

7/16H.. 3 

Screw w/Loc:kwcaIMr, 6-40 x 

1/2 Hex .. -

Cewer, Mounting 10 

Holder, CCI'd 5 

Label, White 5 

Windaw, Plastic 5 

Windaw, Plostlc 5 

Terminal, Tab Type 10 

Termtnal, Tab Type 10 

Sprtr~, Tonion 8 

Plate, Clamp 8 

Rad, Sentlng 8 

Diode 10 

Diode 10 

Capacitor, 150 MFD 10 

Re.iltor, 120 Ohma 10 

Holder, Fu.. 10 

Reslstar, 2,000 - 10,000 

Ohms 10 

Strip, Terminal 10 

Pow.r Supply 1, 10 

Connector, 12 Pt Plug Type 10 

Tromfarmer 10 

Cable A1Mmbly 10 

Coble Assembly 10 

-Cable Assembly 10 

Coble Assembly 10 

Cabl. Assembly 10 

Cabl. Assembly 10 

Plate, Name 2 

Clip, Speed 10 

Cover 2 

Foceplate 5 

Faceplate 5 

Faceplate 5 

Faceplate 5 

Faceplat • .5 

Faceplate 5 

Faceplate .5 

Faceplate 5 

Faceplate 5 

Fac.plat. 5 

Capyhalder Assembly 8 

Lid Assembly 3 

Pawer Pock 1, 10 

PawerPock 1,10 

Support 2 

Bumper, Rubber 7 

lid 3 

CaN, Power 11 

Terminal, Plug Type 10 

Receiver 7 

Screw, 6-32 Spl 5, 8 

Nut, Speed 5,8 


182912 

182913 

182916 

182917 

182918 

182919 

182921 

182922 

182924 

182926 

182927 

182928 

182932 

182935 

182965 

183Q25 

183045 

183046 

183047 

183067 

183068 

183076 

183f117 

183079 

183081 

18D6 

1887 

18309... 

183111 

183112 

183117 

183118 

183133 

1831U 

183135 

183138 

1831«) 

183....1 

183Kt 

1832M 

183245 

183249 

183251 

183252 

183253 ­
18:.325.4 

183255 

183256 

183258 

183259 

183_ 

183261 

183262 

1822&3 
183501 

183508** 

183513 

183854 

183855 

183856 

183857 

183158 

183859 

183160 

183f66 

183916 

183977 


Lid 3 

..., c.v., 3­
Screw, 1-32 X 2-9/16 Hex 3 

Spring, Special 3 

Splnch3 

IuttGn 3 

Cow." II.ht 3 

C.er,Le" 3
I., ChIlI 7 

C.... -...1'3 

Cew.2 

Cew., 2 

Nut, Speed 3 

Hub 3 

.., o.t 7 

8raclcet ... 

L.ver, Start-Stap .4 

Cewer .4 

... 4 

Shield 4 

Spring, Shield ... 

8raclcet, Rectln .. 10 

Clomp, Circuit Card 10 

Cen, Circuit 10 

R_Jatar, 850 Ohm JO 

Clip 10, 11 

Card, Circuit 10 

Plote w/Stucls .. 

....110 

Screw, 4-40 x 9/64 FIl .. 

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex .. 

Plate, Clamp.4 

8raclcet .4 

10M 4 

Cewer 4 

Modtncotlon ktt .. 

Cewer ... 

Hold., Card -.5 

Foot wl'umper 7 

Panel 7 

Coblnet, Lower 6, 7 

SCNW, 5/16-18 Spi 7 

Roc:Ic 7 

POIf 8,9 

Copyholder 8 

Guide, Line 8, 9 

Shaft 8, 9 

Bushing 8, 9 

Handle, Copyholder 8, 9 

Nut, Speed 7 

Nut, S~ 6 

Screw, '8 Self-TappS,. 7 

Retainer, Nut 7 

Cap, lith. Gray 7 

Cewer, Stand 6 

Faceplate 5 

C...,er 2 

Foot 12 

Plote w/HI,... 12 

Guide, Paper 12 

Shelf, Paper 12 

BIn, Paper Supply 12 

Madan_Ion kit 1, 12 

CUp, Sprln. 12 

Oeftector, Paper 8 

CapyhoI.r AItembIy 1, 9 

Washer, Spring 9 


•...fer to page 1 for nnish sufflx 
P... I3 



SECTION 57 .... 126-8OOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part 'Description and 'Part Oescription and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

183978 Bracket, Left 9 184206 Lid Assembly 3 192263 Halder, Handset 7 
183979 Copyholder 9 184208 Spring 3 192289 Screw, 1/.... 14 Self-Tapping 6 
183980 Unk 9 185605 Screw, 1/4-14 Self-Tapping 7 193957 Spring, Roller 7 
183981 Bracket, Right 9 185608 Cabinet 7 194822 Holder, Directory 7 
1&4006 Screw, 8-32 Self-Tapping 4 185609 Panel 7 194914 Modification Kit 7 
184035 Label, Designation 2 185667 Strip, Damping 7 195190 Bumper, Rubber 7 
184073 Bracket, Outlet 11 185676 Terminal, Plug Type 10 195253 Rack Assembly, Display 7 
18«)74 Box Assembly, Outlet I, 11 185700 Base 4 195256** Hanger 7 
184085 Screw, 8-32 Thumb 2 185707 Screw, 10-24 x 5/16 Rd 12 195259** Modification Kit 7 
184159 Bracket, Back Stop 12 186054 Plate, Name 2 305099 Cover, Insulating 11 
184184 Card, Circuit 10 186055 Plate. Name 2 309898 Outlet, Duplex 11 
184194 Power Pack 1, 10 186179 Bracket 7 328739** Faceplate 5 

196180 Bumper, Rubber 7 
186208 Cover 2 

"Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 14 

J4 Pages 







